Ignition Distributors, Timers, Coils, Temperature Safety Swutches,
Distributor Accessory Drive Assembilies, And Breakerless lgn;tlon

By Engine Model
: 'MODEL

ABN, AKN, AKS

ACN, BKN

 ADH, AFH, AHH
 ADH, AFH, AHH

AFH. AGH. AHH
AENL

" AENL
AENL

AGND

CAGND

AGND

BKN DR
. S10D, S12D, $14D
- TE, TF

TE, TF

TH, THD
TH, THD
TH,THD
TH, THD
TJD

TJD

o TD
- TJD
- TJD-

TJD
TRA1 2D _
VE4D, VF4D

VE4D, VF4D
- VE4D, VF4D
- VE4D, VF4D -

* VE4D, VF4D
| VE4D, VF4D

DESCRIPTION PART NO.

'gnmontwnmﬂﬂepibyYFSCSﬂ.@“;mh“;;; ..... YF8AST -
~Ignition timer {Repl. byYF498‘i).,_...-. ........ vaiterens YF8CSH

Ignition timer and Coil Group ..o lorriescerenernnes TE102
Ignition timer and coil group ' '

" {Repl. by YF49AST) ..o, O IR YF8DS1
“Ignition timer and coil group (Obsciete} ceveenereiinnns. YEBST
- Ignition timer and coil group (Repl. by YF4951) ... YFBC31
Colt distributor ..o PRSP YF49S1 .
Ignition timer and coil group ... reerrnes TF105
Ignition timer (Repl. by YF49AS81)....... S YF8DS1:
Ignition timer ........ the ot eeerapaesan i b depesinrrrase e YFABAST
lgnition timer and coil group ...... v ees SOV o B [ T
 COR dIStHBULOT . ooeo e YFAST
Solid state breakerless 1gnmon S SR EYC113
Distributor {Obsolete) ..o _...._.._....;-.YFESE '
Ignition timer (Repl. by YF49S1) ........ irtiae e .. YF8CS1
Distributor {Repl. by YF47S1).......... e s L YFBH
Distributor......... e ST i rreane e . YF4751
Distributor drive assembly ........ et ie et at s TF127
- Distributor drive and ignition coil group .......ccc.eeot TF131
Distributor {(Repl. by YF48S1) ................. S— rareres YF40 | :
Distributor {Repl. by YF48ST) ..o YF35
DISTIDUTON e v enrarna e _..._..,;._...YF4681 .
- Per-Lux solid state distributor............ccce.e... R YF5281 .
Distributor drive and ignition coil group ..o TF131
Distributor accessory drive assembly........coe......, TF133B
" Solid state breakerless ignition ................. i EYCT12
-~ Distributor......cocininnn ST SUUIS ORI L YRI0ST
. Distributor (Obsolete) ...........ccvvneeens R . YF10AST
Distributor {Obsolete) .....o.covvervvereeees s YF10A1S1
. Distributor accessory drive assembiy S S
- {Repl. by TF122C) i TRT12C
- Distributor accessory drive assembly............. e TF122C

. Distributor drive assembly ................... s TE128

‘Wisconsin Distributors -



' | lgmtmn Distributors, Timers, les, Temperature Safety Switches,
_ Distributor Accessory Drive Assemblies, And Breakerless ignition

By Engine Model {Cont.) | -
MODEL DESCR!PT!ON TR, - PARTNO.
VG4D sttnbutor Prestolite (Repl by YF4531) ........ ... YF10BS1.
VGE4D ~ Distributor Prestolite (Repl. by YF4581) oo JYE1OCST
- VG4D Distributor Prestolite {Repl. by YF4BB) ©.....o.ocoi JYF10EST
VG4aD Distributor Prestolite {Obsolete) .............. .._.........YF‘i4S1 L
VG4D Distributor Colt .. SRR SR ... YF4BST
- VGE4AD  Distributor Colt i rveras e YFASB
VG4D ~ Distributor Per- Lux ererraraees BUTRCI e enr s YF5051
- VG4D . lgnition coil distributor group ........ e RURUPR EKA110
- VG4D Hi-temperature safety switch........ooce RSN YCB6GST
o VG4D Distributor accessory drive assembty
IR {Repl. by TF122) ..o rveviensnaaienns e TF’EEZA- -
- VG@4D- Distributor accessory drive assembfy o
S (Rept. by TF122B) cevieieoens b mmaabi s e i TE112D
VG4D - Distributor accessory drive assemb cevanenen el TF1220
vGaAD Distributor accessory drive assembl ............ peteeens TF122B
- VG4D Distributor drive @sSemMblY ......c.vowermressnesisresieeces 10 130
VG4D Top mounted distributor and ignition _ I
U  COIGIOUP e e s i TR135
VH4D ~ Distributor (Obso ete) versenienns amae ey et YF10BS1
.- VH4D - Distributor {Repl. by YF4551}........... b YF10CS1
L VH4D Distributor (Repl. by YFABAST) ..o YF10DS1
- VH4D " Distributor (Obsoiete_-). e on e ea et s e YF14AST
- VH4D - Distributor Colt .. e vieis e s eenen YFABSY
- VH4D ~ Distributor Colt..covvvivicinninnnns e e aeananer e ... YF45AST
VH4D . DiIStDULOF PEr-LUX icveermenisrserrresieene reeieinenneenn YFBOAST
VHAD - Distributor Per-Lux ... e YRR ...YF50S1
. VH4D ignition coil distributor group «c...c..oooovs i ....EKA102
~ VH4D. - Distributor accessory drive assembiy.,........,.; ....... L TF122C
- VH4D . Distributor drive assembly ... LTF128
- VH4D Distributor and ignition coit g.r.oup |
BT LOD MOUDLEE 1ooecmrerersserrarecsameemses i b TF132A .
VH4D ~_ Distributor accessory drave assembly .
e {Repl. by TF122C) ........ eenesr e [N P LTI TF112C
V460D, V465D Distributor (Obsoletel ......... oot eras e S YF25S1

—— Wisconsin Distributors —



_Ignition Distributors, Timers, Coils, Temperature Safety Switches,
Distributor Accessory Drive Assemblies, And Breakerless Ignition

By Engine Model (Cont.)
| ' DESCRIPTION

 MODEL

V460, V485D

V485D
V465D

V485D

V485D
- V485D
-VR4D

W2-1230, W2-1235
W2-1230, W2-1235

W2-1250
‘W2-1250 -
W2-880

- W2-880

W2-880
W2-880

- W4-1770
W4-1770

W41770

W4-1770
W4-1770

 W4-1770
W4-1770
W4-1770 -

Al Models Except VG4D

" PART NO..

Distributor accessory drive assembly ... TF122Y2 -
. Distributor {Ohsolete) ............ e YF10BS1
* Distributor (Repl. by YFABST) i YF10CST
 DISTHDUTON L ey YF34
Distributor Colt e ETETPRC TR e YF4551
Distributor...eee.. eersreene s Y FDOST
- Distributor (Obsolete) .................. feirereneeenee e YETAST
Distributor {Repl. by YF4851) ..o i YTA251
Distributor Colt ... SUTTT P SPUOPRPPTPBII L YFABST
Distributor......... e eannd SURUTRON et ra— e annanae i YF51
 DIStBUTOr i RUTTR e iveepa e ren e srenes YF5181 .
Distributor ........... T OO USRS YF35
R B 1= 11101110 UUUUR SR UT PP IPPPR OIS .. YF4651
Distributor Per-Lux ... e YFB28T
Distributor drive and ignition coill group ....... e TE13T
Distributor {Obsolete) ........ oo YETOBST
Distributor (Repl. by YF458T) . YF10CST
Distributor (Repl. by YF4BAST) ..o irraneraes YF10DST
Distributor Colt.......... et areran e e . YFABAST
Distributor Par-Lux ..vimneisinene JYFB0S1, YFEOAST
Distributor accessory drive assembly ............ LTF122C10°
Distributor drive assembly....... evieerseeaeesern e V1290
Top mounted distributor and _ N
ignition coil group ..eenien TR el TF132B

Hi-temp safety switch .......... st v e has i na g e i YCeeDS1

Wisconsin Distributors




ignition Distributors, Timers, Coils, Tem
Distributor Accessory Drive Assembhes,
By Part Number -

PART NO.

- YFeE
- YF8G

- YFEH
YF1051
YF10AST

¥F10A1ST
YF10BST .
- YF10CST -

YF10DST

YF10EST

YF1481
YF2551

YF34

YF35

 YF40
YF42

YF45S1

YF45AS1
YF45B

YF46ST .

. YF47S1
© YF48S1

YF49S1

" YF49AS1

YF50S1

~ YF50AS1

YF51

. YF51S1

YF5281
YF53S1

Per-Lux-solid state

-'DEscBiPﬂoN.' o

Wisconsin Distributors

perature Safety Switches,
And Breakerless ignition

. MODEL

PLESTONE crrorveeroesseressssineessesmssmesss b sasssss e LWTE, TR
Prestolite ...cccoveenene SO SO S _.Schramm Engine
PrESTONLS +ovvoasreeeeresumrrarermaresecresssnsssinassranes crerreens TH, THD
. Prestolite .......cooue. verrarenes st e peaeenensanae s .VE4D,VF4D
Prestolite ......cores ereaeivesesederaesesrraeaa by se e VE4D, VF4D
© Prestolite ........... e ieeeeeasenrrantaeees ey enais e VEAD, VF4AD
Prestolite ..o eeeannne W44770 VH4D VGA4D, V465D
~ Prestolite .. ....,....‘.W4a1770 VH4D, VG4D, vagsD
Prestolite e erriens verineeeiaeneen VH4D, W4-1770
. Prestolite ....coveneienen e earieeeeseannnb et e VGAD
CWNIGO coveriereererseecsssmmniasssie s s VHdD VGdD VR4D
Delco Remy ....ccoeeeee ervmerasasarassrmernirraranse V460D, V461D
Delco Remy ......... [T U ST ORISR SR PRP V4agsD
~ Prestolite ....... rriniananeeas SISO w2880, TJD -~ -
 Prestolite ..oocereeneee e D
 Prestolite ..coccreenes eirteserae ey W2- 1230 W2 1235
Cot It distributor .....iooeeeens reeraeieneaeeas VH4D, VG4D V465D
TOP MOUNEET w.ecvemnrsanirerisensersemssins VH4D, W4-1770
" Top mounted ....ooeeneens i iiveeven v isarenae bt et e et VG4D
TOP MOUNEM ..o TJD W2-880 -
CTop MOUNTEd ...oocemnirsmsesns s SR, .THD -
Top Mounted ......coecminmsensess rrenereeras W2—1 230 W2~'1235
Top mounted ... e eeeente et AENL, BKN
Top mounted pirnessrssnnnrat eeeirnravenenrs s iveiarneeens . AGND
o ZPe-r-’Lux—'so!zd S1ate ... VH4D W4-1 770 VG4D V465D -
Per-Lux-solit StAtE ...ccvererrarreremersmsnssenries VHAD, W4-1770
Per-Lux-solid S1ate .....ociemmerirnnans reiiereernenr W W2-1250
Per-Lux-solid State .......corriminsisnns: reteereniaennans W2-1250
Per-Lux-solid S1ate ....comrmrrmsnsninnas TJD, W2-880
oo ereeesaieeasaneerns et s e AENL




" YF10S1

| lg.niti.on_',Dist-ributo.rs; Timers, Coils, Temperature Safety Switches, o

 Distributor Accessory Drive Assemblies, And Breakerless Ignition

~ By Part Number (Cont.)
 PARTNO. |
YF8S1
- YFBAST

“YF8CS1
YF8DS1

CTF102
TE105

- TF118

EKA102
EKAT10

YF4551
YF48S1

YF5151

YCBeDST
YCBBGST -
TF112A
TF112C
TF112D
TF122
TF122B
CTF122C

O TRiZ2C0
TF122Y2

CTF127
TF128

TF129

- TF129C

- TF130

' DESCRIPTION e MODEL
IGNItION TIMETS ©.vvrererearesiermerastiiestrnecens AFH, AGH, AHH
~ Ignition timers ....... et e ABN, AKN, AKS
- Ignition HITBTS oorvosieesere e ACN, BKN, AENL, TE, TF
Ignition tiMers ........ccomree: ... AGND, ADH, AEH, AHH
Ignition timMers ... SR UU IO ceiereenen AGND
- Ignition timer and Coil Group .....cwrreeieeiaieen ACN, BKN
Ignition timer and GOl GrouUP ... s AENL
ignition timer and COoil GrouD ... eeieeins e AGND
lgnition coil, diStribUtor GroUR o ssssses VHA4D
~Ignition coil, distributor groUP ..o heresenres vaab
. Distributorfignition coif group ............-ceoee ... VE4D, VF4D
- Distributor/fignition coil group ..o e WATTTO
Distributorfignition coil group with temperature o
 safety switch ......... eerer e ee e W2-1230, W2-1235
- Distributorfignition coil group with temperature -
 safety SWICH s LLWW2-1250
' High-temperature safety switch kit ....... Al Other Models
~ High-temperature safety switch Kit ..o VG4D
‘Replaced byTF122VG4D e
" Replaced by TF122 .o VE4, VF4, VH4
" Replaced by TF122B ...coocervirrinnnerensens renieeevseseraienn VG4D
Distributor/accessory drive assembly ....... e VG4AD .
Distributor/accessory drive assembly .........0s LLDVGAD
Distributor/accessory drive . L
 assembly ..o S S VE4D, VF4D, VH4D
Distributor/accessory drive assembly ... wWa-1770
Distributor/accessory drive L
ASSEMBIY vevoreverevcessinersesssrinesseien. VABBD, VABOD, V461D
Distributor drive assembly i sareneseenienensnees TH, THD
Distributor drive assembly .............. eerereannn. VEAD, VFAD
. Distributor drive assembly ......... rraeeeans eercerreennnannes VH4D
- Distributor drive assembly ... i cenW41770

" Distributor drive assembly ... rererereans VG4D

Wiscansin Distributors —



: lgmt;on Distributors, Timers, Coils, Temperature Safety Switches, e
Distributor Accessory Drive Assemblies, And Breakerless !gmtmn . -
By Part Number (Cont. ) . . .

PART NO. - . 'DESCRIPTION S MODEL
CTF131 | - Distributor drive and - o . -
3 _ RO ~ ignition coil group ... v ereaneesaes W2-880 THD, TJD -
TE132A - Top mounted d:stnbutor and ignition . , o
B I COIl GIOUD +vveeiremresersnsier s s VHAD- y
TF132B - Top mounted dnstrsbutor and 1gnmon | |
o T GO GIOUR s W4-?770 :
TF133B I Dsstributor/accessory drive assembiy e a e e TJD
. TF135 ) _ - Top mounted distributor and ignition o R
o o B e o] 1617 < SUTE e i NGAD
EYC112 - Solid state breakerless ignition ... e .TRA12D

EYC113 " Solid state breakerless ignition .. ..S10D, §120, 5149 .

. Wisconsin Distributors



YESE (Prestolite No. IGWA4195A), YF6G (Prestolite No. IGW4168A),
YESH (Prestolite No. IGW4199C) ignition Distributor

" BHAFT AND
‘GOVERNOR ASSEMBLY

_1;..

_ Wisconsin Distributors —




.

*

t:n Lt P

R

N

PARTNO..

*

: 28IGS16

e

ki i

it

T,

= £
1
1t

T

——— —— —

_781GB1007S .

i i e

" 28IGW2100LAB

" 28IGW2100LAH

T

- ‘DESCRIPTION

'YFBE, YF6G, YF6H Ignition Distributor -

. {YF6H Replaced By YF4751)

- USE WITH MODELS TH, TJD (see pg. 1)
ITEM PARTNO.

Q7Y |

‘Nut, no. 10-32 thread ......... 2

. Lockwasher, no. 10............ 2
Washer, no. 10....... S 2

. Londenser package ... 1

Screw, no. 8-32 thread x
3/18" long «orceerarsens axamrssnins

. Washer, N0, B .cevcvivernernenee |
insulating washer
Washer .. sesmnererensanne ares |
Terminal stud ....ccneerrecrnnens
Thrust washer ............ S 1
. Screw, no. 8-32 thread x
5/18" tong ..crwre ivaseeteresinens 3
L.ock washer, no. - 3
Clamp spring package ......T |
Base assemnbly . i
THrust WASHEN .ceeeveisrenecines 1
Advance armm ..o
_ Thrust washer .....ccuamenes 1
Foliower gear ....... eaans wrerees ]
T+ TOOOY SERURTO paverres v I
-~ - Grease cup LN — .1
~ Shaft and governor '
assembly .
{includes 22-27) v ¥

Cam and stop plate

RN £ <) R wree

“Cam .and stop piate

{YFBD, YFSE, YE6G) ... 1 |

Cam and stop p_late

- {YF6F, YFGH) ..o S

Cam retaining spring ..o 1

g

24

25
26
27

28
28

30
31

32

| 33

34

[ 35 ..
36 .

37

© 28iGB327S |

2BIGW1063LS
1- .

28IGW2143LA
2BIGW2143L

| 28P90-832

2BIGB1010CS -
.- 281823 :

*

—

© 28iGB1001B

 281GB1065C -

281GB1065

Yaz3

. PGB43A

131
tt
tt

- . Insulating washer ...
- Washer, no. 10.......... renerennron

Breaker plate .cicvmvreererrrennes
Lock NUE e crnscesrnaees
Rotor ...
Distributor cap assembiy

R 4 2 -] N axenaane
- Distributor cap

(YFBE, YFGF, YFGH) ............

- Distributor cap .
{YFED, YFEG).citienrerisisiini

Poims_,.ccndenser and
FOTOE Kit ooerersnstennisnconnnnss
tnsulatmn N
Insulating bushmg

- * Not serviced separately,

+ 28P90-740 Distributor shaft bearing and parts
- package (replaces 28P90-331A).

11 28P20-558 Terminal stud and parts package. '
11 28P90-433 Distributor shaft gear and parts.

Wisconsin Distributors

- package, YF6E, YF6F, YF6H (28P30-2361 for
- ¥YF8D, YF6G nolonger available).

1

DESCRIPTION
SPriNg S5 ...curerccromacresennnsis 1
Governor weight 11 S 1

. C8M SPBCET .ocvvverrcrnsncnsnarinas 1
Drive shaft (YF38, YFSH)
Drive shaft (YF&D, .
YFBE, YF6F, YF6G) .....cive 1

_ Wick package ... .

R e s 1

-3




YF1051 Ignition Distributor (Prestolite No. IAD4036A) (NLA)

BREAKER - _ - _ ;
| PLATEASSEMEEY - - 28 21 B0 - .
R 8 23 2 A

BASE | g - e

" agSEMBLY] 247

3

_ 'Wisconsin Distributors — -



ITEM PART NO.

PO N -

22

- 23

oa "
25

28
27

. 28
29
30

L3
32

*

W

*

—— e it

1,

i it —

28§AD1 100LH1

1
281GC2168L5

- 2B1GC2118

+
1
1%

28X1880

*

28165117

- PG543A
411

Tt
tHt

Cott

*

tH
tt
tt

11

t1
tt

YF10S1 Ignition Distributor (NLA) |

- USE WITH MODELS VE4, VF4 {see pg. 3)
ITEM PART NC. -

DESCRIPTION Q7Y

ROTOL 1rrvssrrrremcrisresssssiassssasnanss 1
Snap ring -

. Felt washer......cceenn. verarentn 1
" Screw, no. 6-32 thread x

BIB2IONG corerrrnerininsimcsssrens 1

Lock washer, no. 6....covreeen 3

Cam and stop plate ............. 1

- Cam SPacer e e

- Governor weight sef .......... 2

" Spring SBY .nreererererrriairees ¥

Thrust washer ...
Thrust washer ... 1
Clamp spring ....coe. B
07171 SR armsmsasnnes

Felt wick .. warne 1
Advance arm assembiy varee 1
Thrust washer ..o 1
Follower gear

B 1 TP 1

Base assembly
{includes 12, 20—32 47} ... Y

Bracket ......covimemscrmmmenssensranas z

" Screw, no, 8-32 thread x :
3/16% long .. crrassenrneryere
Lockwasher, no, 6 .
Rivet e siecsnrssassccscsnnns 4

Insuiatmg bushlng TR B |
Insulating washer .4.1
Lock washer, ne. 10........ e
" Nut, no. 10-32 threag .........2
Plain washer, no. 10 ........... T.
“insulator c.e.. errnrren ecesearane 1
Bronze bearing ......... orene B
Connecton ... prreconcans e

. Terminal stUd e ccnicisrennries 1

33

35

36
Er

40
42

- A3

47

4

Wisconsin Distributors

1 34

38

39
4.

44_

45 -
i 48

281GS1180L
- 281AD2004

sttt ety

281AD2015

281GH28

281G1324J

-

B e

. package.

package.

DESCRIPTION

Drive shaft ccvemcomicinann T
Breaker plate assembiy
(inciudes 4, 5, 35-37, 39, '
A0-43) .oivreirirarsresenansasnarerinis T

- Lockscrew, ne.8-32 . .
" thread x 3/16" long «........ 1
Plain washer, n0. 8 ..cccevrernr 1
Points, condenser and
rotor kit ....coceceinens rrearrrssirnes 1
Screw, no, 10-32 thread x
-1 [+ T 4
Points, condenser and _
POTOF Kit vrurrrrmecnnsnne earerriearinas 1
_ . Spring oHD o 1
- Plain washer, no. 6 ........ I

Screw, no, §-32 thread x

Breaker piate pmrermeeraresezrssrrs |
Dust cover assembly :
fincludes itém 3} ...ocevrrrrnene L1
Felt WICK .vcccarernnenescininnins 1
Distributor cap assembly

"~ (includes plunger contact,

and contact spring,

not iustrated) oo L1

Bracket (not ilustrated) ...... 2

* Not serviced separately.
t 28P90-380 Distributor shaﬁ- bearing..an_d ﬁafts
1 28P90-337 Terminal stud and parts package. -

111 28P80-429 Cap clamp spring package.
t++t 28P90-427 Distributor shaft gear and parts




T YF10AS1, YE10A1S1 Ignition Distributor (Electric Aut

BREAKER s
| PLATE ASSEMBLY - _ o 4 o
B 187 e N

| 5.

o Lite No.1AD6004-2F)

Wisconsin Distributors



ITEM PARTNO.

1
2
- 3
4

21

22
23

24

25

26
27
28
29
30

3

* K K & K ok k k Kk K R

IG1657R

it e

.

*

—— — s
e i —

»

IAD1 100LE1

1GC2168
T 1GC2005

®

bl
R}
Pl

b
|11
b1

" Govarnor weight ...

" Thrust washer .....
" Thrust washer ..., reeeanias

'YF10AS1, YE10A1S1 Ignition Distributor

USE WITH MODELS VE4D, VF4D {see pg. 5}

'DESCRIPTION . - QTY
BOLOT ceitreieniesresersrissnsrmismasnonss 1
Snap ring ... SRR |
Felt washer . recmnrnens 1
Screw, no. 6-32 thread x
5/32" 100G ceeeriomraesaormsreens |
Lock washer, no, 63

© Cam and stop piate ...l

Cam Spacer ..c.cuceminnasen
Spring et cccuemrs
Clamp spring ...... airrresssprnans

Qiler .. -
Advance arm assembty o ¥

" Thrust washer ... ‘i‘
Follower gear :
© RIVEL s sseesesssssmssrerssassessrses |

. Base assernbly
{includes 12, 19-31, 46} ... T
Bracket ..occumrrescomiasnssessaanasees 2

Screw; ho 8-32 thread X
B/16” 10NQ seeerrrimersmerararsnsais

" Lock washer, n0. 6...eevensin

ITEM PART NO.
32 1GS1180L Drive shaft .. RO |
33 1AD2004 Breaker plate assembly
' {includes 4, §, 34-42) ......... 1
34 Lockserew, no. 8-32
. thread x 3/16° jong .oivenn
35— Plain washer, n0. 8 ..one. 1
3B e Screw, no. 10-32 thread X
B/18” 10NG .ovecrrmercar earinanan 2
§ 37 Feme— Condenser .. s W10
38 - yon Breaker contact set
_ {includes tem 37) oo
L 3g  iGB7B - Spring clip e ressarerraspernes |
4 F— e Plain washer, no. 6 .....cccre 1
41 IGC178 Screw, no. 6-32 thread x
L C BJ6" 1ONG corereesrireransir eeinins ¥
42 {AD1004 - Breaker plate ....cocvcrnninirrennes 1
43 - 1AD2075 " Dust cover assembly
: . - Aincludes item 3) ..o s ¥
44 *——— Felt wick .....c..n. resneaarrebessiae 1
45 1G1324) Distributor cap assembly
) : - (includes 48, 49} ....ocvrenns |
4B e — Bracket {not :i_!ustrated)....,.?z
| 47 F Terminal (not illustrated) ...5
148 *—— ‘Plunger contact
RIVEL ceursmrcrarssersmsarssassas . {not ftustrated) .o T
Insulating bushing arereressnnns 1149 %o Contact spring
Insulating washer .......c... k| . fnot Hlustrated) .o 1
Lock washer, no. 10........ w2 | BO G532 - Rubber plug
Terminal stud ....cooceininnns ereee 1 _ - {not Hustrated) .. 'i-
- Bronze beanng B 21 BT Mo - Felt wick {not sllustrated}
CONNECION comvcesrireenvaenss SR 152 e Anti-rattie spring
- insulator .. e 1 o {not illustrated) ..o RO |
_Plain washar, no. 10 1 A _
Nut, no. 10-32 t_hread 2 L * Not serviced separately. -
-6-

- Wisconsin Distributors

: 'D'ESCHEPT;ON aQry




YF10CS1 (Prestoﬁte N.o. 1AD6004-2N), YF10BS1 (Prestolite No. IAD6004-26),
g YF10DS$1 (Prestolite No. IAD6004-2P), . ,

© YF10ES1 (Prestolite No. IAD6004-2R) Ignition Distributor
.  (YF10CS1, YF10BS1 Replaced By YF4551, ; |
YF10DS1 Replaced By YF45AS1, YF10ES1 Replaced By YF45B)

-~ BREAKER . -
 PLATE ASSEMBLY < g _
£ .
ASEEMBLY 25 ‘;\ 28 18
. -7’-. .

Wisconsin Distributors ——




~ YF10CS1, YF10BS1, YF10DS1, YF10ES1 ignition Distributor
~ (YF10CS1, YF10BS1 Replaced By YF4581,
YF10DS1 Replaced By YF45AS81, YF10ES1 Replaced By YF458)

ITEM PART NO.

o o

10

1
12

13

14

18
16

17

12
20

21
- 22
23

24
- 25
28

27
.28
29 .

30
3
32

33

P G N

18

- 281GC2168LS -

v e mpreon

- Z8IAD1100LET

1

281GC2036 -
T
T .

Tt
28-8X1590
PG543A

Tt
STttt

ottt

*

*

k3

"3
*

7t
T

to
-

1t

I
1.
ko]

— it i

281G51180L

- 281AD2004

1LY 71 L1 | S S

" DESCRIPTION . -Q-TY
ROTOF oot iarsmsiassnerasaisenssmnnsns
Snap ring ........

Felt washer....,

Screw, no. §-32 thread %
5/32" long ... SR |
Lock washer no 6 ...... <

. Cam stop plate B
{YF10CS1)....... N .

- Cam Spacer ... T |
Governor weight set

CHYFI0CS 1) iveesce e rerrenrrnssininn, 2

- Spring set (YF10CS1} verenne 1
Thrust washer, outer .......... T
Thrust washer, inner wrurranees 1

 Clamp.spring ...vvereemsanss 2
Diler ...... aasrinrrrees FRT

 Advance arm assembly. .....T.

Thrust washer.......... caeanscans T
Follower gear :

TPIN i sesenen evrrmerenesezenen 1]
Base assembly

{ingludes 12, 19-31, 46} ...... E:
Bracket.....cuemeresess s 2
RIVEL .ciceecrireconierarmasrasncanees 4
Screw, no. 632 thraad X
3/16° iong ... SR

-Lock wash'e.r, no. 5’ ........ B &
Ingulating bushing............. 1
‘insulating washer ..o.ueerees 1

" Lock washer, no. 10..en 2 |

Terminal stud, no. 10-32

thread x 15/16" fong ... 1

Bronze bearing ..o
Connector

Plain washer, no. 10,..,.- ...... 1

Nut, no. 10-32 thread ......... 2 |
- Drive shaft ....cccovrecenmerarececnas 1

Breaker plate assembly

{includes 4,5, 34-42) S

8-

USE WITH MODELS VH4D, VG4D V465D, W4-1770 {see pg. 7}

ITEM PART NO.-
B - R ——
36 f———
37 e —
s yoi
39 ¥
7 I —
a1 Fee
P R —
43 281AD2015
44ttt .
45 281G1324J
146ttt
47 - 28IGS32S
|48ttt

DESCRIPTION -

Lockscrew, no. 8-32
thread x 3/18" iong ....onien b7
5/32" 1ONG oorvrersiriians erernrores ¥

_ Plain washer, no. 8
Condenser ... 1
Screw, no. 30-32 thread x
&§/16" long rmrere e enr &

Points, condenser and

rotor kit

{includes item 36} ... e 1
Spring ClP o ovesssrssssnrnnnns T
Plain washer, 10, 6 ...ceeeean b

- Screw, no. §-32 thread x

516" 10NG rvvrvrisrsenesseriasscnee
Breaker plate .....cccoeimversnneens ¥
Dust cover

{includes item 3) ....oivieen T
Felt wick ., eererasessreensanns §
Dtstﬂbutor cap assembly
{includes plunger cantact

and spring} ........ rereramasrnasnens 1
Bracket {not iflustrated} ... 2

- Cap plug package _
{not iljustrated) ........ eevereen I

Felt wick {not iHustrated) .1

* Not serviced separataly. -~

T 28P90-2655 Béaring and thrust washer

package.

+t 28P90-550 Terminal stud and parts package.

11 -28P90-2157 Cap clamp spring package. _
t111 28P90-427 Follower gear package, YF10CS1.

.28P80-2107 Follower gear package,. .

YF10DS1.

GF99S1 Follower gear package, YFWES‘E

- Wisconsin Distributors

fﬁﬁ 28P90-728 Wick and washer package. _




YF1281 Ignition Distributor (WICO Electric Company No. X30114)

_ Wisconsin Distributors



N T R N |
-

1

O W R

o

13

14
15

16

17

18

19

20

-2

22

23

24

~ITEM PARTNO.

© X30073

X30039

9851
X30028

- 590G

9851

6318

30189

. 30068

30025

. X30016 .

X30097

' X30200 -
. X30215

3534

30023

1423
. 5250

30050

9828

- 30210
X30211

X30027

3230

YF14S1 Ignition Distributor
'USE WITH MODELS VH4D, VGAD, VR4D (see pg.9)

DESCRIPTION - . arty
‘Distributor carbon and 128
spring o
{included in X30042} ....cco... 1128
Distributor rotor .- 1 :
Condenser clamp screw ....1 | 27
Condenser ..o T '
- Fixed contact clamp 128
- screw . sersnrcresneenssiogmaasns |
: Breaker plate clamp 29
R - R |
- Cam wiper felt «.oovnnn. T |30
Camn wiper bracket .....cov.e. 1 .
Cam retaining ring...cccene | 31
Breaker Cam ... e 11 32
- Advance weight group -1 33
-{included in X30097) ....... .1 34
Advance and stop wei_ght [ 35
unit.. ST TUOTUR [ B '
 Drive shaﬂ group..._..._....,._ ..... 1| —
Housing assembly.......... .

. Bushing N
{inciuded in X30215) ...icen?2 | —
Distributor cap spring :

“(included in X30215} ..........2
Qiler ... NI I I
Name piate screw .
{included in X30215} ....cveoev 2
Name plate R
{included in X30215} .....co.. 1
Distributor gear pin ..o
Distributor gear .......... venee 1 —

 Distributor hoid-down umt,
Wisconsin PGB43B .. S [ I
Terminal stud unit
{included in X30215} ..., 1
Termina! stud nut :
{included in X30027} ..o 2
-10-

Wisconsin Distributors

ITEM PART NO.
_2573
IKB245
9819

YD324

* vpaz1

©X30017

X30084

30005

YQ11

8636

X30036

| X30042

9929

X30061B

300654
300668

30065C

X30086

X30251

DESCRIPTION ~ QTY

Terminal stud lock washer

- {included in X30027) ......... z
Terminal stud washer o
{included in X30027} ... 1
Terminal stud insulator
{included in X30027) .......... 1
Stud insulating washer
{included in X30027) .......... 1
Terminal stud
{included in X30027) ..........
Stop weight group
{included in X30097) .......... 1
Advance spring set.....eeenn

~ Breaker plate ... ..._...1
Contact set ........ reennsanis nenens 1.
Condenser clamp ........ S 1

B 517 7% SOOI .1

Distributor cap group ......... 1
Coil termimal protector

. {not iHoustrated) .......csmverees 1
ReSISIOT vevrcrermirranmremsrarsn

Coil bracket
{included in X30086} :
{not ilustrated) ..o 1.
Coil bracket screw
{included in X30086}

- {not iflustrated) ..o

Cuoil bracket nut

{included in X30086} :
(not iHustrated) ...oveniceeannd 1
Coil bracket group

{not iflustrated) ...l
Coil assembly :
{not illustrated) ...coivivenn 1




YF25S1 Ignition :D_istﬁbutgr (Replaced By YF34)
{Delco-Remy No. 1112596) _

e

- Wisconsin Distributors




oo

~ITEM PART NO.
18-811735

18-1900119 -

 18-820445

18-1848038

- 181914916

18-813238

- 18-1928111

- 18-1847643

18-453304
18-453299

 18-1889967
18-1916805

18-817363

18-1904376
' 18-453461 -

18-453298

18-463418
- 18-453299

18-1889998

18-1947954

12

ITEM PART NO.-

35
38

- DESCRIPTION - QTYy
Cap assembi : - 21
(includes 18-1938193) 22
Housing cover assembly 23

"~ {includes 18-1889966, 24

S 18-T914309) orvarenene carenarivenes b | 25
Rotor .. - 26
Contact pemt and 27
SUpport .......... eevernessseiviseennrs b | 28

~ Screw _ .1 29

 Breaker arm oo %30
Condenser - 31
{replaces 18-1868704) ........ 132

" Breaker piate S NS B I
SOrBW ..o irvsreimsmmmsenricrsesrsonns T | 3
Lock washer ........... sarinensesrns |

" 8pring P e 2
Bushing ..o wrersneasinens 1137

CNut.oneinn SHNURIRUROTT B |
{ock washer ............. N O ¢
BCIBW .curerorvassmremseransznsnsnsess & |

-~ Lock washer ....ceeiernrmecens 2139
BEFEW orvansrassssssrresapesssssessanss T
Lock washer ....comvmenna 1 | 40
SUPPOM wrvcervasssrrersrsessmirasnans b
Housing assembly
{includes &, 9, 10, 13-18,

21-27, 29, 30, 32-34, 36-40; .
includes 18-1809003)........... 1

18-125947
- 18-811912
18-810074
18-810078 -

18-1881717

18-1862218
18-1914142
- 18-1916806

18-1914144
18-120622

18-1847289
18-1923540

- 18-1883121

18-1885558

18-1983555.

18-1885557

18-1942038

181921271

18-1947952

18-811912

Wisconsin Distributors -

- Cam felt wick ...

YFZSS‘! igmtlon Distributor (Heplaced By YF34}
_ USE WITH MODELS V460D, V461D (see pg. 1)

DESCRIPTION QTy

 Pipe plug ....... einireraivrereen e 1
~ Space washer .....inn T

Gear shim, .005°
Gear _shi-m, 010*

“GOBT srvrsrermirrasrvrenmeresrsssmmresssin ¥

lnsu!atmg bushmg R
Terminal stid .....ccovcviecraerin 3
Lock chp '

Spring
Lock washer ......

Plate .cennrins sevsvessenerberisasis 1
Cam automatic and .
[ P 1
Fiyweight
{replaces 18-1873627) ........2
Main shaft and welght .
L DIAER eresines ersrsessarssansesrerass o
Spacer washer ., ST |




' YF34 ignition Distributor {Delco-Remy No. 1112695)

4

— Wisconsin Distributors ——



JT R i e - R I A SR
GmBERN a0 @

ITEM PART NO,

18-1954571
18-1938193

18-1954566 -
. 18-1963555 -
. 18-1960325 .
'18-1963858
18-1961088
181914916
18-1954557

18-1960814

" 18-1964208

18-453461
. 18-1928111

18-9417382

181970035 .
© 18-810074

" YF34 ignition Distributor

USE WITH MODEL V465D {see pg. 13}
ITEM PART NO.

- DESCRIPTION ... QTyY
Screw, no, 8-32 thread .......1 | 17
- Carbon button ... T 718
S = T~ « | SO t 118
Cam felt wick ...... S erar 1
HOUSING COVET aerrerersorsasre §
- REIAINET wvvrrrsmersinnrmrerensscaraes 1121
1 O savasanen —
Contact point st ..oveecnnin 1 _
Breaker plate ..ccenneee. I I .
Housing assembly
{includes item 24} ....cicnenin 1 | 26
SOrBW .vveresvirrasessansnins 2137
Condenser ... P .1 |28
Pitt cureseemscesramenssssaesens .1
GOEN .oervrrrevesrerssrecrernrsrnsmssens 1| 28
Gear shim, 005" ..ccovviinens 1
-14-

Wisconsin Distributors '

20
23

25

181912128

18-811812

18-1970032

18-1880902
18-1950569
18-1870504

18-1970505

181954548

1B-453647

18-1960824
18-1954563
.18-1960833

181 857573

- Flywsight ....cconninene -

DESCRIPTION aTYy

Gear shim, .010*

Spacer washer ........ ersnanares

Main shaft and _
welght plate .....oneviien. .1

B8} .ensreersnervarmersnnasseesrgnianns 1
Spring e D el
Cam automatic and

breaker ... R B
Plate........ 1
BOIBW crreerrrninrnirssiansmsnsnsssnmnone 2

" GrOMMEL eoecerecrcscenirsonsssnce 1

Primary wire assembly ...... 1

Cap assembly
{includes 1,2, 29) ...l 1
" Screw, no. 10-32 thread .....1




YF35 Ignition Distributor {Prestolite No. IGW4412)

s .

Wisconsin Distributors



YF35 Ignition Distributor
USE WITH MODELS W2-880, THD, TJD {see pg. 15)

Wisconsin Distributors

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | {TEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qary
B " Nut, no. 10-32'thread ........2 | 24 28IGB327S . Spring S8l .vvvimmiminnsiansin 1 -
2 K — Loek washer, no. 10 ... 2122 28IGW2100LAM Cam and stop plate ......ce T
3 1t Washer, no. 10.. UUUROPE: T . t - Cam retaining spring S i
B *—— Serew, no. 8-32 thread X 28 28P90-B32 - Wick package .eenieeinnnes |
o 3/16" long ... iamrrsaarecnie 29 - 281G8B1010CS Breaker plate ...coiiines S
4. A Condenser package . .11 30 . 28iB23 Lock nut ...ceeese reaperartenseeres e
8 e Washer, no, 8 ....covenee e 1 | 31 F e “ " ROtOF ceceinne atmrarnersarre s nneaan 1
7 1t Insulating washer e 32 28/GB 10018 Distributor cap assembiy
tt Tarminal SIUd ..o coarcacensrs 1 133  yoz3 Points, condenser and
. 25 28IGW1063LS "Governor we.lght F-Y=% ST 1 - FOLOF KL eovnenvrirvevacarassorans I
26 t Cam SDECEL wuvvererimsessrimsnrorns t |8 - tt WaSHET oreerrirerresessisssnessaens
17 . 2816W2143LA Drive shaft ... b1 34 T insulation _ :
11 * e — Screw, no. 8- 32 thread x | 35 T Insutating bushmg .............. .
_ 5/16" tong «covminees ermnrrcesnesane 3| 36 Lo Insulating washer ...
12 Fee— Lock washer, no. 8 oo | 37 R - Washer, no. 10 T
13 281GB1007S - Clamp spring package ...... T : .
14 Fm— - Base as$embly c...cceeurnae .1 | *-Notserviced separately.
15 - 2BiIG8TE Thrust washer ..o _ R '
16 PGB43A - Advance arm "+ 28P90-740 Distributor shaft bearing and parts
: - {replaces 28IGZ860A3} ....... 1 - package (replaces 28P980-2634}, :
17 1t " Thrust washer ... RO 1 +4. 28P90-858 Terminal stud and parts package
18 Tt FOHOWET Gear ...civeerneenen T |- 111 28P90-433 Distributor shaft gear and parts
- T & 5 =12 W SO, package.
20 *er—— Grease cup
10 t Thrust washer .........icecnnaen 1
21 - Shaft and governor
assembly
(includes 10, 24, 26} ............ 1
«16-




YF40 lgntt:on Drstrlbutor (Prestahte Na iAD4046)

USE WITH MODEL TJD
8
Yoo
"ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | [TEM PART NO. ' DESCR!PTION ' - QTY -
1 TT' : Rotar eviieiem e enerne e . '_ 2] 28P80-550 Termmal stud and parts
2 Tt _ " Condenser package ... _ package {includes
3 - 281AD2004 Breaker plate assembly . I : insulating bushing,
- _(mcludesz 10; ingludes o . _ connector, insulator, ..
spring clip, screw, lock | _ - . terminal stud, insulating .
washer, plain washers, - S e washer) ... resanerparasasress 1
I .- lockscrew, screwl (U T s [T 4 4 .~ Breaker contact Set oo 1
4 281AD3180LA  Shaft, governor and cam 11 281AD2015 Dust cover assembly
_ assembly (NLAJ v 100 _ - {includes felt seal} .o 1
. B 28-90-2157  Cap clamp spring packag_e 12 281G 1324G Distributor cap assembiy
_ : - {inclydes bracket, rivet, o {includes plunger contact
' : : clamp spring, screw} ......... 1 E — - and SPFNGY cerreesereens 1
6 128P80-728 Oil wick and washer = ¥Q21 - ~ Points, condenser and
. "PACKAGE +orvieressisivpararsiarenns i _ _ ' FOLOT Kit overravesersirsrnssnsriniores 3
7 . $28P90-320 Bearing and parts package ' ' '
{includes bronze bearing, T Contatns addmonai patts for other applications.
. - . thrust washer] .o .1 | 1t YQ21 Points, condenser and rotor Kit.
g 28P90-486 .~ Gearand parts package _
. {includes follower gear,
pin, thrust washer} ... 13
o -17-
.‘,\q’“.

- Wisconsin Distributors




ITEM PART NO.

ok

o .

-4 2 0~

13
14

. %

St i

28-90-2067

28IBT14AC

- 28IBT3095E

281BT1007BS

'28-90-2728

YF42 Ignition Distributor (Prestolite No. 1BT4201)
USE WITH MODELS W2-1230, W2-1235 '

3

s

DESCRIPTION -

ITEM PART NO. '

B i e

| 281BTZ004RCS

x*

it .

- 281BT1059B

*

- 28IBK1007D -

YQ125

applications.

aTy
. Condenser package -.......... L1115
Clip-and insulator 16
PACKAGE +rocricarsosisinsinnaiinannans | :
Wire assembly .emireien 1 | 17
Shaft, governor and 18
cam assembly .....ceeeecas wir T
Cap clamp spring 19
~ package .. srereasesemneeees T 1 20
. Gearand par‘ts package :
includes 7-9) .corecereere w1
Spacer ... rvceinesgs ey syesennten . -—
Foliower gear .. S—
B i 1 [
 Thrust washer
Bearing and parts package
{includes 10, 12-15} .. 1
 Thrust washer ... 1
Thrust washer ... 1
© Grease Seal ..o 1
-18-

- Wisconsin Distributors

. Descmpﬂow S

Bronze bearmg ................. 2
Breaker plate assembiy .
{includes 1. 2, 17} rmerersnnans 1
Contact breaker set ............. 1
Dust cover {includes
falt washer} ..o 1
ROLOT crrevermmerernensarersronsasssnsas 1
Distributor cap assemb|y
{includes terminal
" CONEACES) covrecreerarensncarin trenes ]
. Points, condenser and
rotor kit -
{includes 1, 17, 19} . 1

* Not serviced separately.

-+ Contsing 'adci'i-t'iona! parts to service other '




| o
B wc’é"‘ G

YFA551, YFA5AS1, YFA5B Colt Distributor |
USE WITH MODELS ViGAD, VH4D, V465D, W4-1770 |

%4 Ysssa;

YEA45 e VH4D, VG4D, V4650
CYFABA VHAD, W4—1770
) [TOP MOUNTE

YFasB  VGAD(TOP MOUNTEDL

chDENSDH CAPACITY - .18-.23HFD

FOINT CAP 018" - 927
SHAFT END PLAY 010"

{TEM PART NO. - DESCRIPTION .. QTY | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION - QTY

1 %etem— - Washer ISTURASAR ROy 35 +31.13001679  Gear kit (YF45B)

2 YL394-18 ~ Extension wire _ o tincludes 1,8, 9 e d

: o : (not used with YF453} ...l | 11 ¥ — . Ghaft assembly .o 1

3 a21-13001685 Clip... 1 1120 31-13001616 Insert....... RO — 2

— Y28 _ Braaker kit (mc]udesd 5 113 31-13001598 = Breaker plate ... evvevensanee b
: : 14,15, 18 s TR T 7 i Breaker 581 e carrensssenna 1

‘4 ¥imm—em  Condenser assembly....... 1118 #*——— ' Screwandwasher o

5 P GOTBW 1vessiersssrsmessmsssasnrsssisanss i U S . assembly sreseevivesmenasierersine ¥
 —  PG5434T Advance arm kit 16 31-13001604 ~ Shield crisennnn IO i

S 7 {includes 8, 7 et — o YQ27 .- Distributor cap and rotor

B i e - Advance arm assembiy ..... 1] - kit{includes 17, g |23 J——
B B USSP, - Washer .. e} 117 131413001607 ROLOT covcvesrasupasnmasenssemmesmasnsn

8 e  Gear s evevenesars 118 *——— - Cap aen
. * i —— ' P corvrminrscasiensannsansansaneresas 9 F——— .- Lube capsu%e _

—  31-13001666 . 3JShaft kit (mcludes 13 mM.1] : _ ' {not ilustrated) ... W |
. 10 131-13001661°° Spring kit ..o S 420 T ~Spacer (not iHlustrated) ...... 1

— - 13113001677 "3 Gear kit {YF45) -

lincludes 1, 8, 9) i 1 * Not serviced separately.
. 13113001678 AQ YGear kit (YF4BA) | |
{includes 1,8, 9, 20} ....ccvine 1 + Also sold separately.
-19-

- Wisconsin Distributors



I thN—-l

;méb-«m'

Py
[=]

—d
=

12

W Kk ok ok

. ITEM PART NO.

+*

C YL384-10

31-13001655 -
- - Condenser assembiy .......... 1
© SCrew ... ereseerenseerarasss reere 1 |

*

——— — —

PG543A1

31-13001667
131-13001662

13113001680 -

*

© 31-13001616
. YQz6

YF46S1 Colt Distributor
USE WITH MODELS TJD, W2-880

DESCRIPTION

L0 11 o I euriesesesssnsnsesrnres

Advance arm kit .
lincludes 6, 7} .eincrenins o]

Advance arm assemhbly ....1 |

‘Washer
L C 77T ST, -
S 2 4 DO B
.. Shaft kit {includes 18, 11)...1
_ Spring Kit v 1
Gear kit {includes 1,8, 9) ... 1
Shaft assembly .cererernrnes 1
Insert......... venennns T e

Breaker kit {inciudes 4, 5,

IRT IR I RO

" CONDENSOR CAPACITY

POINT CAP
SHAFT END PLAY

ITEM PART NO.

31-1300158A

*
*

31-13001604 -

YQz28

1 31-13601607

=

*

L10-23HFD
018" .022*
Wiyl

DESCRIPTION - - QTY

Breaker plate .......cccuneivsnenre ¥

Breaker st .......... rnssarens O DR

Screw and washer _
assembly ..civceciccniinne T

Shield anErenaserar evmninEnEnEEaRRans 1
Distributor cap and rotor .
kit {includes 17, 18)...ccceevenes 1
Rotor ... arsmemeensseseestasasen 1
L08R ¥

{notillustrated) ......ccomerr T

* Not serviced separately.

1 Alsc sold sepa-rately. -

220

- Wisconsin Distributors




joNmaswe| '

LI T .

ITEM PART NO.

31-13001680

L S ——
¥L394-10
31-13001655

e p—— i
e A v

PGEB43A1

W e e

31-1300166A
t 31-13001662
F o
31-13001616
YQ26

' DESCRIPTION -

" Clip....

BOIBW upicsenssrenesnsssnssreasssens :
Advance arm assembiy ..... T

YF47581 Colt Distributor

USE WITH MODEL THD ..

Ty

" Gear kit {includes 1,8,9) ...

Washer e ivene
Extension wire :

Condenser assemb%y

Washer oo erersonserneness 1
LY. | TR ensemetras i

' -Advance arm kl‘!

{includes 6, 7} ..oveene R, |

R - DO SRR ST 1

" Shaft kit (mcludes 10, 11 .
Spring kit ... T 0N N §

Shaft assembly .... SO |

NSO creerssrimasresns vranersnressansans 2

Breaker kit
{includes 4, 5, 14,15/ o
includes lube capsuie) ... 1

18- 23HFD

CONDENSOR CAPACITY’
_ POINT CAP _ o187 027
SHAFT END PLAY ©opIoT
TEM PART NO. ' DESCRIPTION QTY
13 31-1300159A Breaker plate ..iweion SR
14 Fom Breaker S8t .o.vrrevessseerse o
1B Fem— ' Screw and washer _
S : assembly ... avvvesrnsivrspasasan |
1| 16 31-13001604 - Shield e 1
Y29 Distributor cap and rotor

kit {mcludes 17,18} ...

17 +3113001607  Rotor.. R
118 *——— Cap...,..
*

- =L.ube-capsuie _
tnot iflustrated) ...ceivenion 1

* Not serviced separately. . -

t Also sold .sgpa'rately.

21

‘REV. AUG/90

j Wisconsin Distributors




ITEM PART NO.,

!

{ 'm-:'r-:.oru—\_

EIRLALY

. YQs3s0

B

[

YL394-18

— it e

3t 13001655

'P-G543A'! U

S

31-31001669
3113001663

31-13001681

- YF4881 Colt Distributor
USE WITH MODELS W2-1230, W2:1235

DESCRIPTION

CONDENSOR CAPACITY
POINT CAP
SHAFT END PLAY

QTyY
Distributor ¢ap and rotor 1t
Kit (includes 17, 18) wvuee ~1] 12
WaEShET .vrreirrereesnessrere .2 113
Extension wi re.. 17—
Condenser assembiy S |
Clip... avsrarererrenrerens
Screw OO B B I'-
Advance arm kit _ 15
- Aincludes 8, 7} s 1
. Advance arm assembly .....1 | 16
Washer ....covvviverncemnrnsne 1 1 17
GEAL cerrecrtieemrimsrecaressssessnss PO i £ ¢
o ¢ ‘l —
- Shaft kit {mcludes 10, 11)
Bpring Kit ccvennsosessnsssenes 1 —
Gear kit (includes .89
includes Spacer} ....cmins 1
-22-

C

| ITEM PART NQ.

PTG,

31-13001616
31-13001588
YQz26

W e
*

. — —

31-13001604

3113001607

*

P PR —

*

Wisconsin Distributors

- 23 WFD

.m_a- 022"

o
DESCRIPTION ary
Shaft assemb!y ................. e 1
Ingert....... el

" Breaker piata ....................... T
Breaker kit

~ {includes 3, §, 14, 15; . :

" includes lube capsule} .....1 .
Broaker 56t .....ocovvereererrrane .1
Screw and washer

_assembly .............. A, |
Shield ...ccirrimrmrnenssrceeenrenss 1

Lube capsule
{not iflustrated) ........cineies
Spacer {not ﬂiustrated) O

| * Not serviced separately,




{YF4951 EFFECTIVE
{YFAgAS1 EFFECTIV

1

-

o

~ @

.B"_

ITEM PART NO.

3113001603
YL394-10

YL3846

31.13001656 -

YQ26

R

T

-~ 31-13001670

21-13001671

B et i

*

31-13001676

VF48S1, YF49AS1 Colt Distributor

' USE WITH MODELS AENL, AGND, ACN, BKN

WITH ENGINE SERIAL NO. 6175847)
E WITH ENGINE SERIAL NO. 6175181}

DESCRIPTION

.23~

REV. AUG20 .

o

CONDENSOR CAPACITY

PQINT CAP

L

"TEM PART NO.

~ 131-13001664

©31-13001865

- PG543A1

W i e .
31-13001816
-31-13001598
* ——— . —

,18 - .23 HFD
018" -.022"

DESCRIPTION: -

Spring kit (YF49) - :
Spring kit (YFA9A) ..iciinns 1
Advance arm kit

{includes 1, 6 rerenmverenerianeras o |
Shaft assembly «.cccacsiennns 1.
TSI oo vseisrrrarroncergrmneeasmnrerssss 2
Breaker plate ..ocmmemers |
‘Breaker 58t ..o pesesssearns 1
Screw and washer _
assembly ... TR I

* Not serviced separately.

4 Also sold separately.

R SRR~ 2 I

. Extension wire 10
{YF4UAST) ... S B
Extension wire (YF&BSU
CHD wenrerrrssmsranisrmssrmesinses ceren §
Breaker krt 12
tincludes 4, 5, 14, 15} i1 | 13
Condenser assembly ......... 1. 14
SOIEW ..rearurrersisnimnssassssssarens 1118
Shaft assemb!y kit {YF49)}

- {includes 9. 11} oemnineaces A
Shaft assembly kit [YF49A)
fincludes 10, 11} rees R |
Washer .. e b
Advance arm assembly ..... 1
Timer cap o

{includes item 5;

inciudes Cap) it 1

- Wisconsin Distributors -




YF50S1, YFS0AS1 Ignition Distributor
USE WITH MODELS VH4D, W4-1770, VG4D, V465D

&

ITEM PARTNO.

T 10

"t Also sold separately:

DESCRIPTION ary

24

SHAFT END PLAY: - 001* - 015" -

e 20721003 Distributor ¢ap and gasket
{includes 1, 11 vcsiiviminan 1
T e Vented distributor cap........ 1
2 20120018 Advance weights set .......... 1
3 20120012 Advance spring set......... 1
— 20121009 Gear kit {includes 4-7) ........ 1
L Thrust washer sgt .vuveesin 1.
B e Spacer (YF50AS1) s 1
B e — Gear e SO yarne1
A et Roll PIN v errenscsssrnranrsasind 1
8 . 20120005 Electronic module
: B f}_ﬁ {includes screws) .....coree, 1
g - 20120004 © . Magnet assembly ..oceeeenre. 1
e 2012866 0 - Rotor and'spacer :
S ' (includes 10, 13} ..vinivinenn T
t 20120011 Rotar 8pacer.....coveemmirnrene 1
11 120120010 - ‘Distributor cap gasket ........ 1
12 . 20120003 - Dust cover .......... S
MR - ROMOr c.ciirmmmmrnsssassncnsesnees 1
— Yi394-18 Wire, extension
- {not illustrated) ...................2
* Not serviced separately. B @a

Wisconsin Distributors




YF51 Ignition Dtstnbutor (Per—Lu_x No. 041-09A)
- USE WITH MODEL W2-1250 -

ITEM PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM PART NO. ' DESCRIPTION ary

1 20120001 D;smbutor CAD revierersmsrsss T ] -  ‘Washer (not iltustrated) .
2 - 20720002 . Rotor.. 1 |8 —— Follower gear ... roncevasneses 1
3 - 20520003 Dust cover assemblv . 140 Fame—m— BN eeeresremnemtresnneapassaranemaasaen 1
. tinctudes felt washer} .1 | 11 F—meme=— 0 Bearing and parts package
4 - 20120004 - Magnpet assembly ..omenen 1 © includes 1218} oo 1 .
— F e o ' Clip and insulator package - 12 H*m——o 0 Thrust WASHET «rcirescsarsansesons |
. < {not Hustrated) oeeeepeinennee 1 | F ~Pin {not llustrated} 1
—_— Screw {not ilustrated) a2 | 13 F—im— Thrust Washer ... 1
— R - Wire assembiy - {14 *——=— . Thrust WABhEr ..coerenaer I 1
_ tnot iltustrated} ...... ol 15 *rm——  Grease 8eal .o L
RN SV PRI Shaft, governor and cam 116 *——— : Bronze bearing ... 2
: : : assembly 1 - . o
g r——— - Cap clamp spring 1 * Not serviced separately..
o _ : - PACKBYE worcnsmssscsmrenmrammrmssnass 1 _ o
-7 * o i e . (Gear and parts package + Contains additional parts 1o service other
L ' {includes 8-10} wrimmumsseses 1 applications. o
g e " BPACET warsees TP |
-25-

Wisconsin Distributors



YF5181 Ignition Distributor

© USE WITH MODEL W2-1250

SHAFT END PLAY: 007" - 015

[TEM PART NO. - DESCRIPTION - QTY | ITEM PART NO. " DESCRIPTION - o ary

— 20121004 - Distributorcap and gasket | 8. 20120016 Advance weights set .......,.. 1
D o {includes 1, 4} ....... Cerrereeereas 2118 - 20120014 . Advance spring set...... 1
1 ¥———  Vented distributor cap .......1T | — 20121001 . Gear kit {includes 10-13) ....1
~ 20127006 - -  Rotor and spacer J MW Feem— . Thrust washer set............. L
. 0 tincludes 2, Bl v T | T om0 SPACET s sessrsresiair 1
2 e ROLOT cracrrcssmmrmsaccenen I 1112 *ee—— _ L T-T:1 SR 1
3 20120003 . Dustcover...... — 1118 *Fe—em— Roll pin v, woas 1
T4 120120010 Distributor cap gasket ....... Ll — 0 YL3os18 T WIre, EXIENSION s 2
5 t 20120011 ROOF SPACET ...ccvurecersnmsianas 1 . R .
8 20120007 Magnet assembly ...creeen 1 | * Not serviced separately.
7 20120009 - Electronic module 4 _
. . {includes screws) ..............1 | 1 Also sold separately.
-26-

‘Wisconsin Distributors



|».-l'

“ITEM PART NO.

20121005

W s e o

20121006

*'——-——»—u

20120003

+20120010

120120011
20120006

20120008

. DESCRIPTION

YF5251 !gnitidn Distributor

USE WITH MODELS TJD, W2:880

© - Distributor cap gasket ver
- Rotor SPacer... pebaneesss 1

. ary

SHAFT END PLAY: 001"~ 018"

ITEM PARTNO.

_ Distributor cap and gasket 8 - 20120015
o {includes T, A) e ‘i g 20120013
Nented distributor ¢ap .. — 20121002 .
Rotor and spacer 110 f———
lincludes 2, 5} ..cenen 11 *—r—
BOLOT 1areversersarsssnssessrmisnsssanssss 12 Fom i —
DUSE COVET soreimrmssseesmmmmivzsssss 1 — YL384-10

i

_ Magnet assembly ..... e 1 _
Electronic module 1+ Also sold separately.
(includes screws) revhennesmaranes 1} . o
..27.

Rolt pin ..

Wisconsin Distributors

DESCRIPTION

- Advance weights set T

Advance spring set ... e 1
Gear kit {inciudes 10-12} ....1
Thrust washer 58t . ... 1
GHOAT vverrsesseresssrmmrasasasassaivens

Wire, XIENSION uemmrrraases 2

* Not serviced separate'ly.




YF5381 Ignition Timer

- ITEM PARTNO. . DESCRIPFTION . QTY

- . PGB43A1  Advance arm assernbly -
: _ . {notillustrated) .....cceereeveveni 1
1 20721009 Timer cap and gasket
{includes Hem 2} ..cvvinreerenes T
.2 - 20120010 - Gasket, timercap ... essrene T
3 20120021 - Ring, retainer ... 1
4 20121010 - - - Magnet fncludes item 3).....1
.5 20120009 . Electronic module .............. 1
6 20121008 © ° Advance weightset.............. 1
-7 - 20121007 ~ Advance spring set ......cvene.
B 20120023 " CHP e serererneatrassatnsraneaen .2
. 20120022 C-ring voevrcnrecenas Attrnneenmeennesnans 1
o GD144A ) . Gear...... arsasvmirhans voren 1
— . PA4BS B <o o 11 SRS 1
— . YL394-10 Wire (- black) oo b
—  YL3SG-10 . Wire(+ red) e 1

NOTE: Gear,. pin and wires a-ré'not included with
YF5351 ignition timer. _ :

28

Wisconsin Distributors




YF8S1 Ignition Timer (Electric Auto-Lite No. IGW4167)
USE WITH MODELS AFH, AGH, AHH

S w®

" GHAFT AND
GOVERNOR ASSEMBLY

[TEM PARTNO.

1GB1010C

’ *

—— —

iB23 -
18485

" IGW3103RB

- JGWZ100RAD

28P90-140
IGB301S .
IGW1014RB
e —
IGW2103R
- 12X196
Ge22

. €B140

*)-l——-—-l——

- IGW188

- 8X58

| BX173

DESCRIPTION arTy

 Breaker plate i.iossieinies 1

Breaker contact Set e 1
(et R T SOPITN——
Felt witk ..vcoemeenss NUOP— 1

" Shaft and governor

assembly (includes 6-11) ...1

Cam and stop plate .l
. Cam retaining spring ... 1
Spring set {NLA) veccrremnes 1
Governor weight ....... pererare 2
Cam SPaCe! .mmeeee SO

" Drive shaft ...

Lock washer, no 10 ......
Insuiating washer ..

Felt wick (nct |liustrated)
Terminal stud.... veotameeres

1

2

1

Insutating bushing SO |

' 1
.1

A

. Serew, no. 8-32 thread x

37167 IONG vrevrrsrerssassresesessonsas |

Nut, no. 10-32 thread ........ W2

ITEM PART NO.

19
0

22.

23
24

25

26

2r

28.
29
30

j31
32
133

 BX183A

X127
1GB21

© 28P90-558

1GS104

- BX304

12X196

U 1GB1007

YQzi4

X1276 . -
X490A

1GB2176G

1GB16A

. 1G186DAY

1Gs0

" Washer, no. 8

.DESCRE'PTION Ty

Washer no. 10 e rervesnrmans 1
Washer, no. 10 ..cneens .
INSulAtION ..oveesresecarnasinssons 1

Terminal stud and parts
_package (includes 15, 18)...1

Thrust washer .. R |

" Screw, no. 8-32 threadx

- Bf16" tong ... P reraenen 3

"~ Lock washer, no. 8 ....... S
Clamp spring and hinge ....2

- Condenser, :
breaker contact set ... T

OHIBT svruvnmsranrasssnsmasnsssasisensons

Base assembly
_ {includes IG579A) ... |
| Thrust Washer . .1
AdVANICE I wcvrinivessmmrevenss 1

Thrust washer ........ errireneasas 1

* Not serviced separately.

‘Wisconsin Distributors

[—



T

2.

¥ & R Kk

YFBAS‘! Igmtlon T:mer {Eiectrlc Auto- L;te No. iGWM?S)
USE WITH MODELS AGN, AKN, AKS

SHAFT AND
GOVERNGR ASSEMBLY

" ITEM PART NO.

28IGW1010CS

*

28iB23

|

1GW3T03LA

IGW2100LAD

*

IGB301S .
~ IGW1014LB

*

IGW2103L
_IGW18S

*

—— s

DESCRIPTION . - QTY

Breaker PIALE 1uciererrearsenns 1
Breaker contact set,
b 4 07 SR

Lock nut ..... .
Felt WICK .cocoevnrivmnmansnssnsnsonns '
Shaft and governor

assembly {includes 6-11) ... 1

- Cam and stop plate ............
. Cam retaining spring ......... 1

Spring set {NLA) ....ccieeenein 1

Governor weight ... 2

Cam SpaCET ..ccvmmsmrerssieres
Drive shaft .....ce..

* Lock washer, no. W2 |
insulating washer ... 1

. Insulating busi’zing,‘..‘..._, ...... 1
Washer .o, |

Felt wick (not a!iustrated) oo

Terminal Stud ... 14

Screw, no.8-32 :hread X

BB 10NG creinsenssesisiisirannis 1

Nut, no. 10-32 thread ........ 2

-30-

19
20

| 21
22

23

24

33

ITEM PART NO.

*

*

— e ——

28P80-568 =

*

*

—— e v—

Y024

28P90-2647

e e

*

*

o Washer, no. 10 ...
- Washer, no. 10

: 2BEGW10’G7S :

 DESCRIFTION  QTY

Insulation ...
Terminal stud and parts

.- package {inciudes 15, 16)...1 _

Thrust Washer ..., 1
Screw, no. 8-32 thread x

Ta aa s B L) LD

BB IONG s

- Lock washer, no. B
Clamp spring and hinge ...
Condenser pa.c.kage
‘Washer, no. 8..
Qiler ... -
Base assembiv
{inctudes bronze -
bearing) .. moenmmnno 1
Thrust wWasher ......cccweeee W1
AGVANCE 81N vueccrcnnssennans 1
Thrust washer ..o 1

* Not serviced separately.

Wisconsin Distributors




'PART NO.
'281GB1010C
YQ24

281823
281G495 -
-'- .

28IGW2100LAG

- |
281GB318S

1

[

it

tt

oo
281GW188
Tt

. SHAFTAND . - .
GOVERNOR ASSEMBLY

 DESCRIPTION'

28IGW1014LBS -

28IGW2T13LA
. 28IGW2103L

QTy
Breaker plate .......... rrasinsserissin §

~ -Breaker contact set
{replaces IGW30285) .......... 1
127218 1171 SR, -
" Felt wick ...voue seaeesnssaranrises T

Shaft and gavernor
2sSeMbBIY .vvvienesenresirrsnenenns ¥

Cam and stop plate .....c.c.. 1
Cam retaining spring ... 1
SPriNgG ST v vvrsssmsuresanonnans 1
Governor weight 88t vl |
.Cam spacer .. S
"Drive shaft (IGWMOS} ........ 1
Drive shaft (IGW4405,
IGWa4179} o
Lock washer, no. 102
insulation washer ... 1

S, |

insulating bushing ...

“WWESHAL crvecsmrerirrisosnssssssoses 1

Feit wick (not lliustrated) .1

“Terminal stud .....csns reernsenann 1_

Screw, no. 8-32 thread x

20
| 21
22
- 23

24
25

268
27

28

29
30 .

31

32

33.

34

TEM PART NO.

St

Tt
T.

*

| R

261GB1007S |

yQ24

P

.t
28X2981
28P30-2647

1— L

- 2BIGB16A

1.

- 281G1860A6

 DESCRIPTION

" AQVANCE BITT vvreseressersmmepension 1

YFBCS‘I igmtlon Timer (Prestohte No. lGW4408}
(YF8AS1 Obsolete Timer) {Prestolite Nos. IGW4405, IGW4179)

LUSE WITH MODELS ACN, BKN, AENL, TE, TF

ary
INSWHAtION .isiresensimrsansirenes 1
Insulating washer ........... 1
Thrust Washer ..o..oeereees T
. Screw, no, 8-32 threadx
B/1E° 1ONG .correesses rerermneraneatss 3
- Lock washer, NA. B.ccovrnvrenn 3

" Clamp spring and hi-n_ge

[+ 153 €1 |- eeee ]
_Condenser package .....c.... T -
Washer, n0, 8 ..o wenrarmene i
" Washer {IGW2408) .........cn 1
(61 7-1 ORI 1

Base assemb!y N
{includes bronze _
DEALING} ccoocrreerernrarrrarrsanssas 1

- Shaft oil seal iIGW44OB) ‘I
© Thrust washer ..o

Thrust washer .....c...

| * Not serviced separately.

|+ 28P50-2647 Distributor shaft bearing and parts
package.

+1 28P90-558 Terminal stud and parts package.

3/16" long ..o O S

Nut, no, 10-32 thread ......... 2

Washer, no. 10.. wererunnns |
-31-

- Wisconsin Distributors




lite No. IGW4407) -
lite Nos. IGW4402, IGW41 67}

YFSDS1 !gnition T_i.mé-r (Presto
| (YF8BS1, YF8S1 Obsolete Timers) (Presto

S . SHAFTAND-
GOVERNOR ASSEMBLY

Wisconsin Dist_ribu-tc'rs'




L R E O

o

12
13

14

15

-

16

.17

*

*

18 .
- 19

- ITEM PARTNOC.

1GB1010C
. YQ24

1823

1G495

———— p——

IGW2T00RAK

IGW2100RAD

.
IGB397S

IGB301S

" IGW1014RBS

t :
IGW2113R

EGW2103R

et erereTY

T
b2l

ot

iGw1ss

Lt

1

YFSDS‘E Igmtton T‘mer
USE WITH MODELS AGND, ADH, AEH, AHH (seepg 32)

- DESCRIPTION ary

" Breaker plate .........., R |

. Breaker contactset kit........ 1

- Lotk nut e rrvenasan 1.
Felt wick ......... ererenann rrrnsrras 1

Shaft and go_vernor

. assembly {includes 6-11} ...1 .

Cam and stop plate

{IGW4407, IGW4402) ........., 1.
Cam and stop plate
{HHGW4167)

. Cam retaining sprmg ........ 1

- Spring set _
{HEW4407, IGWA402) .......... T |
Spring set{(IGW4167)

ANLAY e R,
Governor weight set . '
© Cam spacer ..

" Drive shaft (!GW“OT) ........ 1
Drive shaft .
{1GW4402, IGW4187) -

. Lock washer, no. 10.......... 2
insulating washer ..........uen. 1
Insulating bushing ...coovveennn T
Washer cuueensemsresereas t

Felt wick (not :liustrated) e b

Terminal stud ......... eenenrsraress §
Screw, no. 8-32 thread x

ITEM PART NGO,

200 tt

21t
2t
23t

24 H i

25  1GB1007S

{26 vQzs.

| 27 Fe
|28 1AUT0
30 *f——m—
31t .
32 IGBIGA
33t

34 IG1860A1 .

—  IGBBOA

- DESCR[PT!ON

INSULBLION ..ccvveoreerensecranicnsnes ]
Insulating washer ...’

Thrust washer ... ivenens
. Screw, no. 8-32 thread x
BI1B” ONG cervereereerveene S 3
Lock washer, no. 8............. 3
Clamp spring and hmge
. package ... T R
Condens_&r klt ............... P |
. Washer, n0. B .inveeneenne 1
. Washer (1GW4407) ............. 1
“Qiler

{IGW4402, IGWA167) .......n. 1
Base assembly
{includes hronze :
BeariNg} ...ceevsrvrrrsvniormiaiins o
Shaft oil seal tFGWMO‘I)

w1
Thrust washer ......oeene .‘E :
1

Thrust washer .....oinenn 1
Advance arm

| (IGW4402, IGWATET) T

Advance arm (IG‘WMO?.'}.

. * Not serviced sepa fatelv.

t 28P90-740 Distributor shaft bearing and parts
- package, IGW4402, IGW4167. _
2BPO0-2647 Distributor shaft bearing and parts

tt 28P90-558 Terminal stud and parts package.

31167 1ONG wrovecrrsrrrnsperrenrne T |
" Nut, no. 10-32 thread ..... ..._..2 package, IGW4407.
Washer, no, 10 .onvcciinine 1
.33

Wisconsin Distributors

ary



.1-_'

3

10
11

© 00~ Oy N P OS

ITEM PART NO.

TE102

GD111A

PA313

ab711
JKEG
TB116-1
XD4
PE3 .

. YF49S1

XK105
YL352-14

TF102 Ignition Tlmer And Cm!
' UsE WITH MODELS ACN, BKN

DESCRIPTION QT

Ignition timer assembly
(includes 2-8) ..o PO B A

- Drive gear L 13
{replaces GD117) .. -
PiTt covsensaveressssraaarass 14
Gasket...... 15
Q" ring aeal ....................... k1]
AGADIOT 1eeneripanasrepsnsessarmmssasans 1T
SCTBW .ovcnermarmsssrsrasnarass U ST
Lock Washer ... pemasnenrassaiuss 1118
ignition timer assembly _
tincludes YF49, YL394-6; 119
inciudes Prestolite} ...c..... w1 1200
Pipe elbow, 1/2" x 45° ........ i] _
ignition wire assemblv. —
VB* 1ORG corerraereerimsemmmmsnimsmraen 1

-34-

"REV. AUC/SC

12

ITEM PART NO.

LJ310

YL339-8

' YD20A

PD78

. PE4

XD15
YF11

PG556

R123-10

YF41AS1

Wisconsin Distributors

'DESCRIPTION QTY

Pipe riipple, :
CYPTWIL X 1120 long venres ]

\gnition cable

. {replaces YL223} ....... evenenis 1
" Rubber nipple s §
Nut, 5/16"-18 thread ......... 1
Loack washer, 516" cooees W
Screw, 516818 thread x
3/4" long ... wesrepaesesrnrases |
" ignition cml 6 voit,
10, 200588 ....oreremscissmmansnss |
CIAMNP ersrrrersssnsrmspaserarssesngaes 1
Oil filler and gauge assy
linciudes item 9} v |

ignition coil, 12 volt

. {replaces YFBB) .riniiein 1




TF105 Ignition Timer And Coil
_ USE WITH MODEL AENL .

13

ITEM PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION - QTY
1 TFI05 - Ignition timer éssem-bly '
o lincludes 2-9} ........ S I |
2 - BH1BIE " Cover : -
' : - {replaces BH151, QD711)..1
- 3 QD711 . GaSKet oo 1

4 YFasSt ignition timer assembly

- lincludes YF49, YL394-6; _
' _ . includes prestolite} ,............1
. Xb4 - SOIEW v ececnns SURVSTR

5
6 JKBS - “O"ring sedl..nrernn 1
-7 TB1181 SRR Yo LT+ - 1
8 GD114A - Drive gear..uvnevnenns R 1
9  PA313 [ R 3
“H o YL3B2-21 "~ lgnition wire assembly....... 1
11 YL336-6 tgnition cable E
: " . {replaces YL166) .....ivn. 1
12 YD20A Rubber nipple .o, 1.
13 YL352-11 - ignition wire assembly....... 1.
14  PGESS-2 Bracket {replaces PG556) ...1
15 YF1 _ lgnition coil, 6 volt .............. 1
- YF41AS lgnition coil, 12 voit
7 {replaces YF5B) ..esiien ]
-35-

- Wisconsin Distributors -



' TF116 Ignition Timer And Coil
USE WITH MODEL AGND

- fTEM PART NO.  DESCRIPTION .~ QTY
1 TF116. . .. Ignitiontimer assembly
o {includes 2-11) T
2 . XD34 e SETEW cocensiessmarsnonsas
-3 PES : tock washer, 3/8" ...
4 PA3I3 - Pinen paresernperemransasTeet 1
B QD616 . Gaskel s 21
] GD130  Drive gear . 1
7 TB107A1 ABPTEL cerereressamesrerssenisssssases 1
8 JKBY ' =07 Fing $8aY L ursenrrrnennes 1
9 YF49AS1 . Ignition timer _
o treplaces YF8DST) vimenie 1
10 . PE3 . " Lock washer, 14" e b
1 XD4 SCIEW .oocemessssrinane S - 1
12  HWF337 -~ Spacer,
. _ . 1332* .D. x 17/64" long .....1
R XD30 - .. Ggrew, 3/8"-16 thread x .
o e 1-12" 100G srermenmsisrsenss S B
. 14 YF41AST  Ignition coil, 12 volt
- . .. lreplaces WEBB) vevessirissensirs 1
15 = PG556-2 _ Clamp (replaces PG556) ... 1
16~ YL339-24 _ ignition cable assembly
— . {replaces YL319B} PSR |
17 ¥1352-19 ignition wire assembly,
: 17-1/27 10NG wrrrrrevrorsnanenes s 1
-36-

. Wisconsin Distributors -




- OR GEAR GENERATOR =

DRIVE MOUNTING /

APPLICABLE TO.
ACCESSORY DRIVE

ITEM PART NO.

-1

2

b

LN NN

2“1

133942
| YL339-32
Y1339-28
| YL339-36
PG791
PE4
PD78
YL352:30
' YL352-23

YL3588
YD20A

EKA102 ignition Coil And Distributor Group
USE WITH MODELS VG4D, VH4D '

T

CIGNITION
WIRE SET

_37_ .. '

DESCRIPTION GTY
Cable assembly, - L1
. no, 4 spark piug e b | 12
Cable assembly, 1
- ng. 3 spark plug ......... VRIS B T X
Cable assembly, _
no. 1 spark plug .civveinn. 1 | 14
Cable assembly, .
no. 2 spark plug .. R
Support plate s ecansere ¥
Lock washer, 5/16" long .....2 | 16
Nut, 5/16°-18 thread ..........2 | 17
“lgnition wire assembly, :
R 1 [ - ORI O ;- S
. Wire assembly, 23" long ...... | 19
Cable assembly ....c.oeceiivinnn 1
Terminal protector ..........1 | 20

Wisconsin Distributors -

15

- ITEM  PART NO.

YD20

YF4551

XD15

YE38B

YL352-8

PE3
XD4 -

PG543A1 -

YL285F

PH198

DESCRIFTION. .~ QTY
Terminal protector ..........5 -
Distributor, Colt
{replaces YF1GCST) ..nu... i

- Serew, 5/16™18 thread x

<SR 1 N
ignition coil

‘trepiaces YF5A)........... W |
ignition wire assembly,
-4 02141+ S S a1

" Lock washer, 174" .cinnin 1

. ‘Screw, 1/4"-20 thread x _

CH2ZUIONG i T
Advance arm assembly .....1
Distributor ignition cable -~

- get {includes 1-4, 9, 20) ...... 1
Grommet..,......r ermessrsnserenie 1




" EKA110 Ignition Coil And Distributor Group
. | USE WITH MODEL VG4D |

APPLICABLE TOQ

ACCESSORY DRIVE. .

OR GEAR GENERATOR
DRIVE MDUNTING

ITEM PART NO.

PR R

o

1

wi o D00

¥1.339-42
Y1339-36
¥L339-30
Y1.339-40 -
XD15

- YL382-30

S Y¥L352-6 -
¥1.358-12
YD20A
PE4
PD78
_YF38B

| YL252-14

YL352-30

18 .

IGNITION WIRE SET

. DESCRIFTION aTy
Cable, no. 4 cylinder ... 1 113
Cable, no. 3 cylinder ... 1 .
Cable, no. 1 cylinder ... 1|14
Cable, no. 2 cylinder.......... 1 (15

. Serew, 5/16™-18 thread x -
/A7 IONG vrrsirrenas FITTINN S A |-
ignition wire assembly,
30" JONG wrermasemszssencreser S B i 7
Wire assembly, B long ...... 1118

. Cable..cvns revnraranianssy WRE

Terminal protector ... 1

 Lock washer, 5/16° [N S R
Nut, 5/16"-18 Thread 2

" Ignition cokl .
{replaces YFBA) i 1
Ignition wire assembly, !
14" fong ..o — UV S S 1
Wire assembly, 30" long ... 1 :

-38-

| ITEM PART NO.

PGEA3AT

PE3
xXD4 -

YF4551

YD20

YL286G

YL286N

CPH198

_ Wisconsin Distributors ~

" {replaces YF1OCS1) i ]

DESCRIPTION

Clamp assembly _
{repiaces PGE20A} ...civcrerrs 1

© Lotk washer, /4" i 3
Screw, 1/4°-20 thread x .
E VAT 2~ [N 3
Distributor, Colt

Terminal protector ... .5

" Distributor ignition cable
- set (includes 1-4,7, 18}

{replaces YL286D) JR—
Distributor ignition cable -
set {includes PH198, S
¥L339-32, YL339-38,

 yL339-42, YL330-46,
T -1 X 1 S— I

GIOMUTIEE cvresrcrpesrrsssanensanares 1




ITEM PART NO.

00~ O U B G RO s

S

12

YL330-42

YL339-32

¥YL339-28

Y1L338-36
PG781
PE4
PD73

YL352-30

YL358-8

YD20A

YD20 -

YF10S1

YF1081 Ignition Coil And Distributor Group N
USE WITH MODELS VE4D, VF4D

3

IGNITION
WIRE SET
DESCRIPTION QTY
Cable, no. 4 spark plug ......T | —
Cable, no. 3 spark plug ......1T -
Cable, no. 1 spark plug ......1
Cable, no. 2 spark plug ...... 1
~ Support plate .......ceeeceeerrn. 1
Lock washer, 5/16"............ -2 113
Nut, 5/16°-18 thread ...........2
Tgnition wire assembily,
30" long ....... I . —
Cable....ccveeenne 1
" Terminal cap ....... 115
Terminal cap
Distributor, half speed,
Prestolite na. IAD4036A 17
(includes PG543A)
{for engines beginning with | 18
serlal no. 2264163) (NLA}...1 |
=39-

Wisconsin Distributors

14

16

4

JTEM PART NO.

YFé

XDIS.

YF4A

YF38B

YL352-8

PGBA3AT

YL2B5F

" PHigs

_DESCRIPTION  QTy

Engine speed distributor,
Prestolite no. IGW4158A
{for engines to and
inciuding serial no.

2264162) ..oornereenreeerions A
Screw, 5/16"-18 thread x
4" long eweees reserseseasenenins 2
Ignition coil, 8 volt .............. T
lgnition coil, 12 volt
" {replaces YFBA) .

Ignition wire assembly;

- a1, T T eamenan B .1
Clamp .o drrsssesnansestenarnses 1

Distributor ign?ﬁéh #abié

. set {includes 1-4, 8, 18} ......1
GrommMeY oo 1




YF4551 ignition Coil And Distributor Group
USE WITH MODEL W4-1770

ITEM PART NO.

1. YL339-32
2. YL339-28 .
3 . YL33936

4 YL339-42

m~ oy

" YL285F
¥D20A
"YL358-8
YL352-23

‘g PDI8
1

0 PE4

DESCRIPTION .- QTY

.40-

Cable assembly, S 11
- no. 3 spark plug oreieemee T 12
Cable assembily, 113
RFONE 1Y T p— 1 _
- Cable assembly, I 14
no. 2 spark PG ccsraras 1
Cable assembiy, 15
n0. 4 spark plug .o 1 i 16
_ Cableset . 17
" {includes 1-4,7, 20} «coviien 1
Terminal protector vl
- Cable assembly ..oerenss 1]
jgnition wire assembly, 19
3 58 112« JROTRPRI eeiases 1] 20
Nut, 5/16"-18 thread ... 2 |
Lock washer, 516" o 2

IGNITION
CABLE SET

18

- SIDE MOUNT. msrmsumn
DRIVE ASSEMBLY

[TEM PARTNO.

PG791
YF2eB

. XD15
Y1352-11

. PG5A3AY

PE3

Xbs

YFaEST

YD20

_ PH198

‘Wisconsin Distributors

Y0 IGNITION SWITCH

_ -Ignmon cosl 12 volt. .
Screw, 5/16™-18 thread x

Plate ..

BI” YOG ceemessesomnmmrrrsrassesnronss
ignition wire assembiy,
1% HONG wrrrrssssimrrsnensasmrsssnnes

" Clamp .. rrenbrevesmanes

Lock washer ‘114 -
Screw, 1/4°-20 thread x
B/B" JONG roierareraramarsnsssenasisans
Distributor, Coit

{replaces YFTOCS1) cninies

" “Terminal protector ..........

Grommet ... S ensrra

_Déscat?'?iow . ary




PRI S R i R W

[ w

10

LA

- I[TEM PART NO. -

PD77
PE3 .
PG54-1

. XD4

YL339-24
Yp20 -
YL357:42°
XD33

. PHB13
© YCEeDS2

YC86D

YF4881

Wisconsin Distributors

b

i cvuwnsa

MQE}NTED T CYLINDER
. _HEAD OPPOSITE NG. *
 SPARK FLUG ATT. D END

- YF4881 Ignition Coil And Distributor Group
USE WITH MODELS W2-1230, W2-1235

N

i W Yy

GOVEaNOR-Dm\kE
1%

" DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM PART NO. ‘DESCRIPTION = QaTy
Nut, 1/4"-20 thread ....... 1 12 8D233 Decal ............ S, B

- Lock washer, 1/4".....cc.cune 2113 JKgg “0" ring seat ..c.eeeeneens rernerns ]
L] VRS- 114  PGB43AT CIAMP covvorermeseesssermsesssnsessens 1
Screw, 1/4%-20 thread x _ 15 ¥L358-31 - Ignition cable .....corecremrienes ]
H2® IONG cervamemenseses amseriennn .2 |16 YDZ0A Terminal protector .....c.u... 1

~ Ignition cable, | 17 YL352-26 Wire assembly ......ccveineee. 1

- no, Tspark plug i 1 | 18 YR41AST " Ignition coil, 12 voit
Terminal protector ............ 3 tincludes item19} ....... - 1
Wire assemblY covnmann:1 1 18 PGH56B Strap, 2-3/16 dia. cererenervann 1
Screw, 3/8"-16 thread x —  PG1316 Srap, 2-1/8 dia. ..cveerermrenariaer 1
2-1A5 10NG cvcceeemrrrssensninionsss T | 20 PE4 Lock washer, 5/16” uunemne.. .1

CWASHET s 11 21 XDa ‘Screw, 5/16°-18 th__read x
Hi-temp safety switch kit S -l T TP, |

- A{includes item 10} ..cooceereei. 1122  YL339-8 - Ignition cable,
" Hi-temp safety switch......... T . - no. 2 spark plug
- Distributor, Colt wvnnrrrrneens 1 {replaces YL339-14) ........... 1
-41-




THIS MOUNTING USED

WHEN COIL IS ON
CLEANER BRACKET.
SEE LAATES.

IS B G L UR

w

10
R

ITEM PART NO.

PDT?
PE3
PGB4-1
Xp4

Y1339-24

YD20

. YL357-42
- XD33 :

PHB13 .
YCe6D52

veesd
Y5181

YF5181 Ignition Coil And Distributor Group
USE WITH MODEL W2-1250 ..

0

[ /TEM PARTNO.

DESCRIPTION
Nut, 1/4"-20 thread RO, o 2 5D233
“Lock washer, 174" 2 | 13 JKES
047+ JU— reemeasasaesnbaranes 14 14 - PGH4A3A1
Screw 1/4"-20 thread x 15 YL35B-31
12" 10N orrrecemssrirmsarenainsises 2 168 - YD2OA
Ignition cable, _ 17 - YL352-26
no. 1 spark plug L. IR O - YF41A
Terminat protector ... S 1 -

. 'Wire assembly ..o 1119 PG556B

" Screw, 3/8"-16 thread x 20 PE4
2-1/4" 1ONG sacrerneerens 1 121 XD14

| Washer ....... eessnsaennanensresgsasrs 1 . T
Hi-ternp safety sw:tch kit 122 . YL33e-8
fincludes item 10} wcnvvvininnns 11
Hi-temp safety switch........ 1

" Distributor,

" Per-Lux 041-09A Lo 1 1

42

NO, 1

10 g LINDER

. DESCRIPTION

Wisconsin Distributors

MOUNTED TO CYLINDER
HEAD OPPOSITE NO. 1
. SPARK PLUG AT T.0. END

GOVERNOR DRIVE

" Degal.. vereesssmarmimnrren b
- nng sea% ...................... 1
TCIBIMP corerrsrns sty sass 1

- jgnition vable resseranreresseszavaes |

Terminal protector ....... re 1
Wire assembly ..ocoecmn b

- Ignition coil, 12 volt,

Prestolite no. 201755 ....... I I
5307:1+ SRR -1
Lock washer, 516" cveenrr b
Serew, 51618 threaci x _
B/B" HOTG worvvermmsmnsrrsssnmmsasasess 1
ignition.cable, .

_ no. 2 spark plug _
- {replaces YL339- 143 .. el




YC66DS1 High Temperature - YCE6GS1 High Temperature

SafetySwitchKit ~~ ~  Safety Switch Kit
. . USE WITH ALL OTHER MODE‘LS:- T ' - USE WITH MODEL VG4D
CONNECTTO - | T &
_ DISTRIBUTOR S . o : &
_OR MAGNETO . NO.2 SPARK PLUG S
GROUND TERMINAL : - . LN S
; P Ty CONNECT TO DISTRIBUTOR o
) 1 OR MAGNETO 7 > :
. _ GROUND SWITCH TERMINAL | / R /.
MOUNT SWITCH OPPOSITE - -

L NO. § SPARK PLUG

5

HIGH TEMPERATURE -
SAFETY SWITCH
: . . MOUNTIN .
e - o : LOCATION SHOWN
TAKE-OFF END VIEW _ o FLYWHEEL END VIEW _
TEM PARTNO. -~ DESCRIPTION - OTY | ITEM PARTNO. 'DESCRIPTION - arty
- — . YC6BDS1 " Hightempersture safety - | — - YC66GST . High temperature safety
- switch kit {includes 1-5)...... _ _ _ switch kit {inciudes 1-6}.......
T YL367-44 . Wire assembly, 42" long ...T | 1 - PH317B . Grommet....... esrenanyenarmerasnn 1
-2 XDzz ' - Cap screw, 5/16"-18 {2 .8SD233 . lInstruction decal ....eceeee el
' _ . thread x 1-3/4" long............ T | 3 XD32 - - Capscrew, _

3 PH77A . ~Washer, 5/16" LD, ccvnnnann 1 ' 3/8"-18 thread x 2" fong....... 1
4 YyCesD - - Hightemperature safety 4 . YL3b7-42 Wire assembly, 42" long ... 1
- . SWHLCH .ovvsecrsrosmrasesians e | 5§ YCBE6G : High temperature safety

5 . 8D233  Instruction decal........ W 1 o Cswitth s 1

: - ' 6 .. - PH22 . Washer, 3/8° LD. ..o 1

— Wisconsin Distributors



1

[TV

WMo

11
12

ITEM PART NO.
XD32

PH541

TB141C181

QD616
PE5

. PD79

JK58

- PLBB

PK107
HF470
GD120

Jasz0

- PULLEY MOUNTED ©
| W/HUB TOWARD
HOUSING (TF-112-D}

DESCRIPTION  OTY

- Wisconsin Distributors

_ TF1 12A, TF‘! 12D Accessory Drwe Assemblles
_ (Replaced By TF122, TF122B)

USE WITH MODEL VG4D

{TEM PART NO.

DESCRIFTION

Screw, 3/8°-16 thread x §— - JJ320A " Drive shaft assembiy,
2%long .. '2 : 12k & -1 9 R eeresceneivins '
Gil seal (repiaces PH274) 13 - PK108 Lock rings ... -
" Housing assembly 14 ME138 Bearing,
 {includes JK59, PH541) : ' Nice na. 1833N5 ....creerers
{replaces TB130A181}........ 1116 PAZB1 Pin, 1/8° x7/8" lcng -
7T 1= U — RN 13118 GFg0. .  {BBAL seesevresrceararnssssrasssiatanasae
‘Lock washer, 3[8" ........... S e ¥ § ME112 . Bearing,
Nut, 3/8>-16 thread ..o 2 | _ : Nice no, 1623NS ..corvvrcenes
- Packing fiNg w1 | 18 JD362 ' Shaft, 5-13/32" |ong ............ _
No. 6 Woodruff K8y w2 | 19 mMD363 Drive pulley .o 1
LOEK TING cermesssassarsaensasses -1 120  XE65 Serew, no. 10-32 thread X
SPACET eerssurermsmstsrersnamssaressss ¥ 14" 100G recrnnnees rebranrmnsaanenn
TDIIVE GBAT cvrrencsenssmasnpansasses 1
Drive shaft assernbiy,
TF112A (includes 13-18)..... 1
-44-




TF112C Accessory Drive Assembly
{Replaced By TF122C) g
USE WITH MODELS VE4D, VF4D, VH4D. -

1

2@ENBU W N

[ o]

-k
=

ITEM PART NO.
XD32
'PH22A

 PES
. PD79

PLES

PK107

HF470
GD121

PK108

JJ320

ME112

. DESCRPTION - -  OTY'

ITEM 'PART NO.

Screw, 3/8"-16 thread x 12 GF90
2% |ONG woriveereeenrrermrereveeineen 2} 13 PA281
: Washer, 3/8" LD. X L 14 ME138
T 11167 Q.D. x 3/32" thick ... 2 o .
Lock washer, 318" ......cceivenns .2 |18 - JD3sz
Nut, 3/8"-16 thread ....uvwee. 2] 18 QD618
" No. B Woodruff key ........... 21 17-. TB141C1S1 -
" LOCK FING eemsrenesrssssssrsesrsnssnns 1
Spacer ... eetes e nzan s 1 S
DIive Q8ar ..ccceeeereriirnenennans T [ 18 PH541
LOCK 1iNGS s erennesrane 3119 MD363
- Drive shaft assembly 20 XEB5
Aincludes 8, 11-18} vivennns T
Bearing,
Nice no. 1623NE ..cvernieie 1
-.45'.' )

Wisconsin Distributors

LT 1
_Pin, 1/8" x 7}8" iong ............ i
Bearing, '
Nice no. 1633NS
‘Shaft .. rereneernsnesnsianiny
Gasket .................................. 1

Housing assambiv

{includes PH541}

 {replaces TB130A1S1) ........ 1' '
- Qil seal {replaces PH274) ..
. Drive pulley ......coverericninnns ‘.E-

Screw, nio. 10-32 thread x
A% 1ONG criermrmiasanemnisssarnens 1




TF122, TF122B Accessory Drive Assemblies
~ USE WITH MODEL VG4D - '

{/c{;z

. e, .
A T -
ey

18 i f- -

| PULLEY MOUNTED | .
WHUE TOWARD | « |
HOUSING (TF-122-B}

ITEM PARTNO.  DESCRIFTION .. . QTY | ITEM PART NO. - DESCRIPTION Qry
1 XEEs ‘Screw, no. 10-32thread x| — ~ JJ320A Drive shaft assernbly
o Tl TR ‘E : _ . {TFI22B} cvcsrresrmessssssisrerisss §
2 PHE41 - Oil seal (replaces. PH274) .. 13 JD3s62 * Shaft, 5-13/32" long
3 XD32 -~ Screw, 3/8"-16 thread x T {TR122 e cmmrrerace 1
' - A < 2| — JDSS2A- Shaft, 5-29/32" long
3 TB141C81 ‘Housing assembly BT § £ -5 ¥ - Y — A 1
. . fincludes “O” ring, cilseal) | 14 = MEN2 Bearing,. .
- - Areplaces TB141SZ}..._.._. ........ 1 S : ‘Nice no. 1623N8 rweereenl
5 0De1ts R 7. <= PO : 15 - PK108 - Lock rings .. .
&  PES _ - Lock washer, 3!8 16 PA36T7 . "~ Pin, ¥8° x?/&“ Iong ............ 1
.7 - PDT9 < Nut, 3/87-18 thread ............. 2097 GF90 : GEAEL .csrrsssssmrurens msensevaassenrasss §
8 PLES - - No.8Woodruff key .. 2118  ME13¢ . Bearing, _
g - PKIO7 © - LOCK FNG ssvascnemnrsmsessasmsessarion 1 : . . Nice no. 1833N8 ..l
16 - HF470  SPBCET srrrisrenssens 1118 MD363 Drive pulley .oirrsmmmrmnsacers il
11 - GD120 . -~ Drive gear .. .. . ' _
12 JJ3z20 _ Drive shaft assemb!y .
' ' {TF122} lincludes 13-18) ... 1
-46-

Wisconsin Distributors



_ ._T_F'!' 12C Aeée_-ssory Drivé Assembly
{(Replaced By TF122C) |
USE WITH MODELS VE4D, VFAD, VH4D

TEM PARTNO. °  DESCRIPTION QTY | TEM PARTNO. DESCRIPTION - QTY

"1 XD3z . Screw, 3/8"-16thread x - 12, PA281 Pin, 1/8" x 7/8" iong S 1
BT - 27BN wecvmsmrrseressrrnseseareseas 2113 GF90 - Gear .. I |
2. PH22A ' Washer,3/8"i D x 11!16“ 114 MEM3S -Bea.rlng, . .
0.D. x 3/32" thick ... 2 . : Nice no. 1633NS ..oeereeen T
3 PES : Lock washer, 3/8%...cve 2 | 15 JD362 C Bhaft e
4 . PD79 _ Nut, 3/8%-16 thread ..cecveene 2116 QDB16  Gaskel..iecemn
5 PLES - No. 8 Woodruff key ...........2 1 17 = TB141C82 - Housing assemblv
B PKI07 = LoCKTiNg mrocsmmsensrnsnnss 1| © fincludes JK59, PH541)
7 PK108 Lock rings . - 3 . {replaces TB14152}......... in ]
- B HF470 : Spacer .. 118 PHBE41T © 7 Qil seal
9 aGb121 "~ Drive gear . ' _ - {replaces PH274) ............ e T
10 JJ320 ' Drive shaft assembiy 18 JKBS R € 1 17 PO 1
' : " fncludes 7, 11-18) vaioincns 1120 MD383 - - Drive puliey .iiiiesinn T
11 -MENM2 - Bearing: 21 XEBS : - Berew, no. 10«32 thread x

Nice no. 1623NS .. SOOI N L _ o HATIONG e et

.47-

- Wisconsin Distributors



. _TF_'i 22C10 Acceséory Drive Aséemb]y |
. USE WITH MODEL W4-1770. . . '

ITEM PART NO.

PH22A

]

"PD7Y
PLE5

HE470
‘GD121E
- PK108
0 JJ320

1 METIZ.

PES

PK107 -

DESCRIPTION . - ~.QTY

- Wisconsin Distributors

ITEM PART NO.

' DESCRIPTION ~ ~ @TY

Screw, 3/8"-16 thread x - 12 PA3GT . Pin, 18" X 34" 10N wmeiens 1.
C2010NG oneiees reenerensserassazrrevies 213 GFso [P - SO O
Washer, 3/8° L.D. X 14 - ME139 . Bearing, _
11/16* 0.D. x 3/32" thick wn2 | Nice no. 1833NS .....cowiversi 1
" Lock washer, 38" eererrees 2115 - JD3B2 - SRAF .eersrncresirirms et
Nut, 3/8°- 16 thread . 2 {16 = QD&16 : [T - SN 1
- No. 8 Woodruff key .2 |17 TB141CS1 . - Housing assembly -
. LOCK THNG rrvreriressamsnansenes ...1 - _ . dincludes JKBS, PH541} ......1
. BPECer s eranearanes + 118  PHBAT - - - Dilgeal.es
 Drive GB8T cecersnissrsans IS 1119 JKBS BRI » Ll £ o1 P
LOCK FINGS wcvsiamreressesssnens e | 20 MD363-1 Drive pulley
Drive shaft assemhly an XE65 Screw, no. 10-32 thread x
{includes 9, 11-16} ceeresniier. 1 : VA" Tong .eeeees rmencncarsbarias -1
Bearing, : _ .
Nige no. 1823NS i 1
-48-

S



TF122Y2 Accessory Drive Assembly
USE WITH MODELS V465D, V460D, V461D

L e T
PRV A
- k
oy an P
': S ¢ [HR
[P ’ N s Lt
N F] ? N " '
Vit ! ) N !
¥ | [ . ~ Fd
LN et
\._z - -
- S !
~ 4_."!
- ) i

TN
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION - QTY ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION - ary
1 TF122Y281 Accessory drive assembly 7 JKsg . “Q" ring, 1-1/16"1.D. x
' - {engines beginning with B 75 £ ¢ I 0 SRSV, |
serial no. 6075778} 8 PHS541 ' Oil seal (replaces PHZN} 1
_ ' o {includes 2-16) .vcicennen 1 19 JJ3206G Drive shaft assembty
— T TE122H1 _ Accessory drive assembly S - {includes 3, 6, 10-13) ...
. o {previous to engine serial 0 GF90 - Gear ...
' _ Q. BOTET76) cccrrrcrerecereniensner 1. JD362-1 .Shaft .
2 GD120 .. Drive gear (T122Y2)............ 112  PA367 ' Pin, 1/8" x 7/8" long
= GD120A . Drive gear (TE122H1) L {replaces PA28T) e 1
.3 PK108 T LocK 1iNgS e 3|13  MET12 ~ Bearing, no. '¥623NS_ vererenara 1
- A HF470 SR - 1 = 7= N . T (14 MD3631 . - Drive pulley ..o 1
5 - PK107 - LOCK 1iING crrererereirnsnennnas e ? | 1B XEBS SeT SCIEW wisreerepsensonsmsrrsnenes T
~— ~ TBI41CST - Housing assembly |18 PLSE T T WoodruffKeY e 2
o . {includes JK58, PH541) - 17 PES " Lockwasher ... 2
_{replaces TB130A1S1, . 48  PDTO PUT e secnaessee s sesarons 2
TB14182) - ' 18 XDb3z . o "~ Capscrew........, rsseseanararines .2
: : _ - {not Hiustrated) ....oieereenes .1 120 - QDs&18 Gaskel...cevnrvnersnienvssame B
6 ME139 ) Bearing, no. 1633N5 .......... 1 :
- -49-
REV AUCRD Wisconsin Distributors



~TF127 Dtstr;butor Drive Assembly
A usawrm MODELS TH, THD

TEM PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION " Ty | ITEM PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION ~  QTY

PEg N g

¥D20 ~ ~  ‘Rubbernipple e d | 124323 _ “Drive shaft and gear
YF47S1 7 Distributor, COI 2 S © " assembly .. rresnrnnasasseen -1
XD4a . Screw, 1/4"-20 thread.x 13 GDWO . | DIiVe GRAN .prvesmrercnansiainins 1
_ 2R 100G e 1+ 114 Px109 .. Lockring...e. '
4  PE3 . Lockwasher, /4% i | 15 QDE16 GASKET cvrerrssersinsmsomsmssssassasssses
5 'PGS43A U AVENGCE BIM e 1118 . PES Lock washer, - 2
. 8 JKB® " Packing fing ... e 1 117 PDTO Nut, 3/8™-16 thread ... s
7 ~ SAl43 " Cup plug rerreressnennee b | 1B XD34" - © ‘Screw, 3/8°-16 threadx _
g HG182  Bushing : 2 . o ' 2-1/2" 1ONg evermasnsres SRR |
g TGIaSST Housing assembiy © j19  yisszie. IgNItion WIre ueceresssrararness 1
' _ " “{includes bushings, cup - | 20 YL3s8-23 Ignition cable ..o 1
I - plug, packing Fing) .. 1 21 YL33-16 - lIgnition cable, .
10 - XD32 " Serew, 387 16threadx . o - no.1cylinder cervmmerrerivigensinn ¥
: o T TR ONG weerresssseimermenarassrensies 1]22 YL338-20 [gnition cable, _
11 PLIBL .~ No.213 Woodruff key ......... T no. 2 cylinder ....... U I
-50-

Wisconsin Distributors




~ TF128 Distributor Drive Assembly
 USE WITH MODELS VE4D, VF4D

TF129 Distributor Drive Assembly _'
' USE WITH MODEL VH4D -

ITEM

[+ BT 3L, N

)
b D

12 .
13
14
15

PART NO.

JK5g

© XD32
~ TB146S1 -

HG182
QD616 -

. PES
- PD79 -
 PL1BT
. PK109
. GD14g
JJ324

' PA367

GF88 .
TA132
SA143

DESCRIFTION ~ QTY

ITEM PART NO.

. Packing ring ........ccsieeeus w1 [T JKES

Screw, 3/8"-16 thread ® 12 XD32

-l 1T T S . 21 _
Housing assembly 13 TB146S1
{includes bushings, - b

CUD PIUGY corrresce e rresmninanne 1 : _
Bushing .. -— -4 - HGi1B2

QR C T - SR 1B QD616
Loek washer, 3/8%......cccervovan 215 PES
Nut, 3/8"-16 thread ............. 217 . . PDMO
Ng. 213 Woodruff key ........1 | 8 PL181
Lock NG .ooeeecremrcenns w7 18- PK109
Drive gear......... sievesmenennnee 1| 10 GDT4Q
Drive shaft and gear N JJ324
-assembly R :
{includes 12-14) ....wvinn T |

Pin ... srexesmmmesmssssnennnes T | T2 PASET
(1T 1 SO rereresemmrananas 1113 GFss .
Drive shaft ... . 1114 TA132
CUP PIUG v cecscrsernnisenes 1115 SANM43 -

-_5 T

— Wisconsin Distribttors

'DESCRIPTION =

. Packing ring ... R T
Screw, 3/8°-16 thread x
2°1ONG onescirerrr s erene e 2

" Housing assembty

* {includes bushings and
CUP PIUG) cieereerrersrestinens A |
BUSHING e eecrrnenas .
Gasket... -

: Lock washer 3}’8 2
- Nut, 3/8"- 16thread w?
"~ No, 213 Woodruff key ........ 1

Lock rmg ............................... 1

Drive gear...........

" Drive shaft and gear
"~ assembly

{inciudes 12-14) ...oerivernn 1
Pin, 1/8" x 3/4" long ... b

g =T 1
_ Drive shaft .....cccenne. sesrarenerns 1
Cup plug ... IS




TF129C Dlstributor Drive Assembly
_* USE WITH MODEL W4-1770

TEM PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION . QTY

1 JKES “0" rmg 1L S — W1
2 Xp3z2 Screw, 3/8°-16 thread x '
Co 2% LONG corvrmrrrrenesnicsermsninesoss &
3 TB146S1 ~ ~  Housing assembly o
B o {includes 4, 15} cmerceiseea 1
4~ HG182 BUShING wasececnreseses
5 QDe1s B 1:1-1 (- R .
[+ PES . Lotk washer, 3/8" e e
7 PO7Y Nut, 3/8"-16 thread L
g - PLIST . No. 213 Woodruft key- S ‘,l
g - PK109 T 4 111 PUNURIN————
10 GD140A GIBBE cereurereareressssmsssmrassmssmines 1
11 .JJ324 . Drive shaft and gear
o assembly

I (includes 12-14) iwmmensione 1
12 PA367 - : Pin, 1/8" x 3/4" long AT
13 - GFeB - - Gear .. 1
14 TA132 Drive-shaﬂ ......... reensnnesrensnin ¥
15 - SA143 . Cupplug ..coeee sevensernearsasesead 1

.16 - YlL28sF Ignition wire set
-52-

‘Wisconsin Distributors -




TF130 Distributor Drive Assembly

USE WITH MODEL VG4D -

' fTEM PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION . QTY

4 ed D00~ O B

1 JKE3 ' Packing ring ..., W I
2 . Xb3z2 - Screw, 3/8°-16 thread x
_ - 2°HONG i e 2
3 TB14881 . Housing assembly
: . "{includes bushing,
o T oup phugl i wemereineisisaiens 1
- HG182 - Bushing ...ccnsereees reneiennansarss 2
- QD816 _ Gasket ..o eriiserneerciormemee T
- PEZ . Lock washer, 3/8"........c..0. 2 -
PD79 Nut, 3/8%-16 thread ......rc. 2
- PL16Y " No. 213 Wooedruff key ........1
PK109 R I 7.1 ;T S 1
0 GD141 - Drive gear ..o 1
1. JJ324 " Drive shaft and gear
o i assembly L _
: . lincludes 12-14) ...ccecrerins .
2. PA367 . Pip, 1/8"x 3/47 long ..oeer ]
13 GF8g - GRET crrrrrrirennnine deseanesnreriaseres I
14 TAI32 Drive shaft ..coceiceieccinninen b
15 SA143 - Cup plug s T
-53.

— Wisconsin Distributors




TF131 Distributor Drive Assembly And lgmtlon Coil Group
USE WITH MODELS W2-880, TJD

25 24723

[TEM PART NO.

h .

08 1 R

12

| Y1339-24

YD20

. YF4851

XD5
PE3
PGBA3AT

JK59
SA43

“HG182

Xb32 '_ '
XD34

TB14681

T0
IGNITION

22
18 17 . 16
" DESCRIPTION QTy
Ignition cable,
no. 2 spark plug .eeesmenn T | 14
Terminatl protector .3 | 18
- Distributor, 16
Prestolite no. IGW4412
inciudes PG543A1} ' AT
{reptaces YF35) ........ eviarener 1118
" Serew, 1/4°-20 thread x 19
B/8° 100G wreseene wrormemensensersie 1 1 20
Lock washer, 14" cersasnssares w1
171171 O S 1|22
Q" ring 123
CUP vremrmn T
- Bushing .. 2 | 24
- Screw, 3f3" 16 thmad X 25
27 |ONY coucermrmmesnssnsrssensesnizanes 1
Screw, 3/8"-16 thread x 26
2-1/2° TONG woeresrermmenenissssassens 1|27
'Housing assembly '
tirncludes 7-9} o R S
-54-

Wisconsin Distributors

15 14 13

13
- PEB

21 -

| ITEM PARTNO.

Qbe186

PD79

- JJ323

GD140 -

PK108
PL16T .
YL334IC
YD20A
YF41AS1
PGE56B

PE4
AD16

 yi358-23
- YL339-20

DESCRIPTION =~ QTY

Gasket .o RS |
Lock washer 3!8 raepmrnessbasaes 2
Nut, 3/8%-16 thread earavsmransne

Drive shaft and gear

. assemMblY s

Drive gear.....

TRING serrsssransrsressesmsmsgninens 1

No. 213 Woodruff key S
Wire assembly ....... PP 1
Terminal protector ... 1

© Ignition ¢oil, 12 VOlt cecwreveens T

" Strap for 2-3/16" dia.
{YFATA) i crmnarssesesesrersisssions 1
Lock washer, 5/16 ....... . 1
Screw, 5/16°-18 thread x

718" 101G coreerirensarmsveseisnones o1

ignition cable w.ecernnen 1

Ignition cable,

~ no.1 spark plug i 1




wmgn‘] | BN

ww -

TF132A Top Mounted Distributor Drive And Igniti’bn. Coil -G'ro.up
R USE WITH MODEL VH4D :

F PART NO.

- ¥L385

YL339-32
YL339-28

| YL368-12
' YD20
- ¥YD20A

YL339-14
YL33%-14

- YF45AS1

YO20A -
" YFA1AS)

DESCRIPTION ~Qary
- ignition cable set
" (includes 2-B) ........ SRR |
. Cable, no. 3 eylinder....... 1
_ Cable, no. 1 cylinder ... 1
" Coll cablR s eseereieriior 1
Terminal Cap ...ccccerceenrensns 5
. Terminal LaP .cocrcnssrmsrevrar wrer 1
" Cable, no. 2 cylinder ..., 1
~ Cable, no, 4 cylinder ........... 1
Distributor, Colt

" tincludes clamp |

17 Y1362-11

ASSEMBIY) .oreeverirensrrerssnsscsnns 1118  ¥YD20
© - Terminal £3P .oovecersressrsces T
.. .. ignition coil assembly
{includes PGHE6R) ........ e
-55-. .

Wisconsin Distributors

ITEM PART NO.
10 - PG1257
— . PGBE5SB
11 PE3
12 . XB75

13 XD5

14 T3

15 - JK59

16 PG543A1

DESCRIPTION = . QTY

Strap (YF38A) oovwiivorsrennn ] -
Stap (YFAIA) coroeerresreerern

tock washer, 1/4"

Screw, 1/4°-20 thread x
314" 10NG crreeriirrrispasrns v 1
© Serew, 1/4%-20 thread x
58" 10NG .oovnerericmesiricrinssiniinie 1
Governor assembly .c...veeeee 1
S O <117 S S
Clamp assembly .........
- lgnition wire assembly....... 1

Terminal Cap cvwerrsmasne D -




.-Jmmllh.mm -

w0 0

ITEM PART NO.- '
. ¥L385

YL339-32

¥1.339-28
YL358-12
¥YD20
YD20A.

v1.339-14

YL338-14

YF45AST.

YD20A.
| YF41AS1

" DESCRIFTION

TF1323 Top Mounted Distnbutor Drive Assemb!y And Ignmon
| USE WITH MODEL W4-1770

. Qry !

Ignition cable set’
{includes 2-6} ..over resmreersemin 1| =
Cable, no. 3 cylinder ......... 11

~ Cable, no. 1 cylinder ... 112
Coil cable ..cccenns vamnenmasnenaes 1
“Tarminal Cap ..o 5|13
Terminal 8D .v..omeesssssmresers 1
Cable, no. 2 cylinder ... | 14
Cable, no. 4 cylinder.......1 16
Distributor, Colt 16
{includes ¢lamp 17
288eMDBIY). corercsrsrieasasseinsmaiines 1 18
Terminal Cap o w1
Ignition coil, 12 voit
{replaces YF38A) ..o e

-56-

10

{TEM PART NO.

PG1257

. PGESBB

PE3
XB75

 XDE

CTHI3A
. JKe8 :
PGB43AT

Yi362-11

- ¥D20

Wisconsin Distributors

DESCRIPTION

O 0N 02111 [ « JO——

Coil Group

Strap (Y38A) ..o, e}
Strap (YATA) cmisisrnnsnin
Lock washer, 18" o 2
Screw, 1/4"-20 thread x
T2 A 12T T O 1
Screw, 1/4"-20 thread X
B/B" 10NG wcccrvrmsinmmmmaravasisrsasn 1
‘Governorassembly ........... 1
b0 o 1,7 F— ernenresnenns 1
Clamp assembiy ................. 1
" ignition wire assembly....... i




“TF133B Distributor And Accessory Drive Assembly
' ' 'USE WITH MODEL TJD '

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION - OTY | TEM PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY

)

¥D20 Fubber nipple ... i3 119 PD79 . Nut, 3/8*-18 thread wenrrren 2
2 YF46 Distributor, Co!t : 20 PEB " Lockwasher, 3/8" ....cocornr 2
' o ' ~{replaces YF40) . oinn 1 | 21 QDB . . Gasket v, 1
3 . MD383-3 _ Drive pulley .., v 11 22 TB141B81  Housing assemblv
4 XE6S Secrew, no. 10-32 thread X o _ ' {inciudes “0O" ring, .
o S LT (o] T — L1 ' ' oil s8al) i 1
5 PHB41 © Ol 88 wevnieereraprrnerisssersaosenn 1:23  XDWM3 - Screw, 3/8*-16 thread x
6§  XD32 . Screw, 3/8™16thread x - - 2-3/8" §ONY corieriennnnsresens
. A 57 5T SO w1 24 JKBS Packing ring .....
7. PH22A . Washer, 3/8" 1D, e 2 1260 PGBA3AT T AdVENCE ATTD e
-8 0 dd3n ' Drive shaft assembly 260 PE3 . Lock washer, 14"
_ _ o - Aincludes 9-14} ..... , 27 XD4 "~ Screw, 1/4*20 threadx
B HD362-1  Driveshaft............. ¢ _ 2R ONG i1
0 MEN12 . Bearing ....sireeeens : 28 YL394-10 ignition wire '
11 PK108 Lock rings . ernerssens B 3| - {(replaces YL352-21} .ccevenn. 1
12 PA367 . - Pin, /8x7/8" 1ong 29 - YL339-22 - ignition cable,
13 GFS0A - Gear ... S : : . no. Tevlinder ..o 1
.14 ME139 T Bearing oo 30 yD2oA - - “Rubber nipple ........ eveserareans 1
15 PLBE No. 8 Woodruff key ... 2 | 31 - YL358-23 - Ignition cable .., -1
16 PK107 _ LOCK tING ceovererrnensrcresssmrisraes 1132 ° ¥YL338-26 = = . Ignitioncable, o
17 - HF470 _ BPECOT vrrvrrirrrrsrisrns : LT . —oao: 2 eylinder .. 1
18 Gb121 . Drive gear....oomouons SR | - '
-5 7-

Wisconsin Distributors



USE WITH MODEL VG4D

TF'E 35 Top Mounted Dtstrlbutor And Ignition Coil Group

ITEM PART NO.

"1 YL339-28

5 YL339-24
3 YL358-8

4 - YL339-14
5 . YL339-16
&  YF45B

7 . YD20A
8 tYF41AS1
8 PGESEB _
—_— P

10 PETA

DESCRIPTION ~  QTY |

- -b8-

Wisconsin Distributors —

ITEM PART NO.

DESCRIPTION - QTY

Plain washer, 1/47 ........ evvens 1
Screw, 1/4°-20 thread x
34" IONG s w1
Screw, 1/4"°-20 thraad X _
B/8” 10T covvermrermemmsermmeemrnien T
Lock washer, 1!4“ ........ W
. Governor agsembly ... 1
Q" ring ... 1
Clamp assemblv ................. T

_Ignition wire assembly....... 1

Terminal Cap v emmennn

T Ignition coil and mounting parts are not mctuded in

ignition cable, . 11% PH186
no. 3cylinder .o 1 1 12 XA38
Ignition cable, _ o E
“no. 1 oylinder ... e b | 13 XxXDs .
Ignition cable ....... R 1]
ignition cable, | 14  PE3
" no. 2 oylinder ..eiien w1116 78926
_Ignition cable, 116, JKBS
no. 4 eylinder coimvmne. | 17 " P(3543A1
DISLHBULOT crveverssrmereracsrmrscens 1 | 18 YL3562-11
Terminal Cap .ocemmmrmene 1 |18 YD20
. Ignition coil, 12 voit _ _
(replaces YF38A) 1+ Not serviced separately.
LT T I 2 5 7. S— w1
" Strap, Y38A ...
" Lock washer, 1/4" TF135 assembiy




EYC112, EYC113 Solid State Breakerless Ignition
With Externally Mounted Ignition Module
USE WITH MODELS TRA12D (EYC112); $12D, 514D (EYC1 13}

 DESCRIPTION

Solid state breakerless ignition was designedto
© eliminate ignition maintenance and improve starting
by electronically controlling the spark. A magnet ring,
ignition coil, stator and ignition module are the basic
. parts of the solid state ignition system.

. Mo timing adjustment or breaker point setting is
necessary. The only mechanically moving part is the
magnet ri-ng, a component part of the flywheel,

: OPERATION -

Altematmg current is generated as the ﬂywheel
magnet ring passes over the coil poles on stator
plate. The current is then directed through a diode
rectifier, an electronic device that allows the current
to flow in only one direction, thus changing the
alternating current to direct current, The direct

- current then continues on 1o a capacitor where it is
stored momentarily, As the flywhesl continues to

" tdrn, the permanent magnet in the ring passes overa _

trigger coil which generates g small amount of
current to the solid state switch {Silicon Controlled -
Rectifier). The SCR is triggered by this current and

. releases the stored up energy in the capacitor to the
primary windings of the ignition coil where a high

~ voltage is induced into the secondary windings and
on into the spark plug.

. ignition switeh '

White wire

" Trigger coil

O Ground wire to

ignition coil shroud screw
Magnst ring ' ) Spark plug

: Figure 1 Wiring Dlagrarn .
The spark tlmlng is permanently estabhshed by the

~ position of the trigger coil in the stator plate, relative
to the flywheel keyway. See illustration, page 60.

| SERVICE REPLACEMENT

| Beginning with engine serial no. 5,626,521 for model
TRA12D, and serial no. 5,635,132 of models $12D,

S14D, the single unit stator assembly is replaced by &

two unit system consisting of a stator and separate

ignition module. The: ignition Module contains the

' rectifier, capacitor and SCR switch, and is externally:

' mounted to the shroud for service convenience.

The Two Unit system is completely interchangeable. -

1 with the single unit system and is mounted and

wired per figure 1, figure 2 and Service Parts Hifustra-
 tion, page 60,
Modei TRAT2D

2us

120 diameter pierce
or ng, 33{.113)
Drilt 4 holes

Modsls S12D, S14D

_ N Figure 2 iéélﬁon Mﬁc_!ule_Mdgming )
IGNITION TIMING — SPARK ADVANCE
The accuracy of the spark advance t’imihg can bé

checked with a neon timing lamp and 12 volt battery.
‘Timing, however, cannot be changed, since it is

-59-

Wisconsin Distributors —




EYC112, EYC113 Solid State Breakerless Ignition
‘With Externally Mounted Ignition Module

{Cont.} - _ _ _ :
~ electronicaliy controlied by the trigger coil gn the
. stator plate. Connect lamp leads 10 positive terminal
of battery, spark piug terminat and ground.

The spark is retarded 10 to 12° before top dead
“center for starting, and automatically advances as
- engine speed increases. The running spark advance
{2500 r.p.m, and over} is 20°.

" Model TRA12D: The flywheel is marked witha
graove to indicate the 20° running spark advance.
With the engine operating at 2500 r.p.m. or over, the

timing mark {groove} on rim of fiywheel will appear .

in line with timing pointer, left view, figure 3.

‘Models $12D and $14D: The timi'n_g; groove on the .

 rim of flywheel, figure 3 {right), is marked for the 18°

magneto and battery ignition advance, and timing

can be checked to this mark for solid state ignition-

while the engine is running at 1000 r.p.m. When

checking the 20° running spark advance, at 2500

r.p.m. or over, the timing mark (groove) will appear
_about 1/8" above the timing pointer.

Model TRAT2D

Modes $12D, S14D

Timirig opening in -

e fiywheel shroud

- Advance timing mark -

.. on flywheel rim
b -
i

. Timing pointer

N

inthe event of malfunction of the :ig'niéion system,
check the following:

~ Figure 3 lgni!iﬂn.ﬁmiﬁg

IGNITION FAILURE

Broken, frayed, loose or disconnected ignition wires,

Faulty spark plug — Wei, dirty, ins;tl-étor broken or

incorrect plug gap.

: Ch-éck for épa-r‘k- — remove ignition cable from spark
plug and wadge a piece of stiff bare wire into the

USE WITH MODELS TRA12D (EYC112); $12D, $14D (EYC113)

terminal boot and leave one end of the bare wire
extended. With the extended wire held about 1/8"

| from cylinder head shroud, turn engine over by

means of the starter sheave or starting motor and

| observe the spark discharge which should occur

during the cranking cycle. A weak spark or no gpark
at all will indicate a defective stator or ignition

- rmodule.

First, plug a new ignitidn module into the circuit, if

| this does not correct the malfunction, then replace

the stator.

it is unlikely that the ignition coil or ignition switeh

would become defective, however these parts can be -

' checked with an schmmeter. The ignition gwitch

should indicate 0 ohms in the closed position

and oo in the open position. The ignition coil
primary winding resistance is so fow that itis
inadvisable to try to measure it, The secondary
winding, measured from the coil output to the coil
case or ground, will indicate between 4000 and 6000
ohms. These static chmmeter readings shouid be
made with no external connections to the ignition

- switch or coil.

_ Stator must be mounted with the coils in a position

relative to the vertical centerline of engine
(below). - '

STATOR MOUNTING

 Model TRA1ZD 20D ﬂmﬂT enginel -
- Trigger _' . ) : Vertical
goil — - centerfine

Flywheel key

- {12 o'clock pesition)
_ ' o ' Fiywheet ky :
Model TRA1ZD _ _ ~ {12 o'tlock position)
Vertical
centerline -
T~ Teigger
: coil

-60-

_ Wisconsin Distributors -




YC86GS1, YC66DST High Temperature Safety Switch Kits .
USE WITH MODEL VGAD (YC66GS1, cuts out at 375°; YC86DS1 for all other models, cuts out at 480°)

- DESCRIPTION

‘The high temperature safety switch is protection
against an engine overheating and causing damages

which result in costly repairs. The switch is mounted

. at a specific location on the cylinder head and will

automatically stop the engine when head tempera- -
. tures rise beyond a safe degree. Because of the low
cost and simplicity of this unit, we confidently
_recommend its use whenever high temperature
protection is required. :

CONTENTS -

‘The YC66D switch is included in a universal kit for ali

_ Wisconsin engine models listed helow, with the ex-
ception of model VGAD which requires a YCE6G
switch. The Y1.357-42 wire assembly can be uneoiled

to suit any reguired length, and the SD233 instruction |

decal-should be mounted on the shrouding near
switch.

The following are engine mode! designations and the
_. respective capscrew and washer required to mount
the switch, OBSERVE CAREFULLY AND USE THE
PROPER CAPSCREW AND WASHER.

VCBEDS for models ACN, BKN, TE, TF, THD, TJD,
VEAD, VFAD, VHAD {includes XD22 Capscrew,
'§/16"-18 thread x 1-3/4" fong, PH77A Washer,

 3/8"1.D.);; AEH, AEN, AENL, AGND, $10D, §12D,

$14D, VR4D (incmdes- XD31 Capscrew, o
- 3/8"-16 thread x 1-3/4° long, PHTTA, 3/8° 1.D.); _
V465D, V461D, V460D (standard engine equipment)

Mount to cylinder head and block stud. Refer to
engine instruction and parts manual for instaiation.

| VC86GS1 for model VGAD (includes XD32 Capscrew,
| 3/87-16 thread x 2" long, PH22 Washer, 3/8" LD.,

| PH377B Gommet)

INSTALLATION

Note: This high temperature safety switch will not
work satisfactorially unless it is mounted in the
correct location on the cylinder head. Therefore, .

1 attach switch to the proper cylinder head boss as
shown in illustration pertaining to your particular
engine model. Use the proper capscrew and washer,
| as specified in the preceding chart, and discard oid
screw and washer.

| The switch terminal must not touch any part of the
engine; the magneto or distributor will be shorted

| out and the engine would not start. Therefore, it will

be necegsary on some enginestocuta notch in the
cylinder head cover, to provide clearance for the _
| switch terminal. Refer to specific engine iliustration -

1 for correct notching dimensions.

{NSTALLATION PROCEDURE

To install the YCB6D or YC6BG high temperature
safety switch, refer to the illustration on the following: -
' pages that pertain to your respective engine. The

| switch terminal must not touch any part of the metal
shrouding, and must be mounted to the cylinder
head boit boss specified.

1, Remove and discard the cylinder head capscrew
~ and washer at the location shown.
2. If necessary, mark and cut noteh in cylinder head
cover for switch terminal clearance. .

-61-

Wisconsin Distributors



. YC66GS1, YC66DS1 High Temperature Safety Switch Kits {Cont.)

- Wisconsin Distributors

© USE WITH MODEL VG4D {YC66GS1, cuts out at 375°; YC66DS1 for all other models, cuts out at 4807} . '
(Cont.) _ ._ - [ OPERATION :
. 3. Mount YC66D switch.or YC86G {for VG4D) to 5 _ - o _
© gylinder head, with the proper size capscrew and The high temperature safety switch is preset by the
washer. _ N | manufacturer to automatically short out the ignition
4. Connect wire assembly YL3567-42 from terminal system and stop the enging before cylinder head
_on high temperature switch to magneto ground | temperature becomes eritically high. Consequently, @
- switch terminal, or if battery ignition is used, to. . waiting period of about 10 minutes will be required
. the distributor or timer terminal. See wiring | before the switch has cooled off sufficiently to restart
diagrams. the engine. An overheated engine will score the
: ' cylinder wall, burn out connecting rod and crankshaft
Magnets Ignition bearings, also warp piston and valves. The cause of
o R the averheating condition will have to be remedied
High temperature saféty switeh, - | pefore the engine is re-started.
rmounted to cylinder head ! )
One or more of the foliowing conditions may be the- _' '
" cause of the engine overheating and being shut off
% ignition switch, - | by the high temperature safety switch,
when specified _ . o
| Restricted cool air circulation.
. Magriato . _ Part of air shroud removed.
*Cannect wire to magneto .
ground switch tarminal ' Dirt between cooling fins on cylinder and head.
g;m. ignition | Tostaiter switch | Carburetor incorrectly adjusted. .
g ta ) ‘\-.__4-"
Ameter. ignition spark timed wrong.
iyl lgnition switch S oL
- Low grade of gasoline,
| Jgnition coil - Engine overloaded. . -
Carbon or lead -d_epbsitsin'-cylinder head. E
e i i .Restricted'exh.a.&st.
High tem f - switch ignition timer _ e : S
o e e cylindor head or distributor | Engine operated while detonating, due to low octane
e _ | gasoline or heavy load at low speed.
WIRING DIAGRAMS _ _ o '
o e . | Neglect of air cleaner maintenance.
~ The instaliation-of the high temperature safety switch
_is complete and the engine is ready to be started.
-62-
S




YC66GS1, YCE6DS1 High Temperature Safety Switch Kits (Cont.)
. . R o ToPviEW
' (Mauéﬁ;u:x::;c:;rw ;

. Spark plug

Plain washer - e R S e

Wireasse_mbty\' S . e o

. — i — . ————

TN

ngh temperature safoty swntch
{Mount 1o cylinder head boss)
7

!
]
i
t

Wlth magneto ignition — connect ot terminal stud on breaker bax . '\.______‘ SR
With battery ignition — connect to ignition coil {breaker box wire terminah)

H!-TEMPERATURE SAFETY SWITCH MOUNTING ON ENGINE MODELS 210D, S12D S14D

TOPVIEW. _
. - Spark plug.

=

_. Piain washer

o . - Capsorew
Instruction decal :
" {Mount on eylinder

head shroud) _Wire assembly

- ' s AN . Connett to ground switch terminal
i on magneto, or if battery ignition is
used, connect to timer terminal.

High temperature safety switch : . . Notch cover as :s'hown. to provide
" {Mount to cylinder head boss opposite T o clearance for terminal on switeh. -
spark plug, towargd teke-off end of engine.} : : ’ i

HI:-TEMPERATURE SAFETY SWiTCH MOUNT?NG ON ENGINE MODEL AGND _

63

Wisconsin Distributors




" YC66GS1, YC66DS1 High Temperature Safety Switch Kits (Cont.)

’TOP VI£

No. 2 Spark plug

. Piain washer

. ) ~ Caprerew
Instruction decal

High iemperatu’re-'safew switch
Mount to cylinder head boss
opposite no. 2 spark plug

Wire s_s_serhﬁly

" Connectto-ground switch terminal
on magneto, or if battery ignition is
used, connect to timer terminal.

Notch cover as shown, to provide
ciearance for terminal on switch.

" HI-TEMPERATURE SAFETY SWITCH MOUNTING ON ENGINE MODELS TE, TF, THD, TJD

-64-

— Wisconsin Distributors -



